SCOREBOARD/SKEET

ALABAMA SSRU  GARY HUNTER 94 |TSCH JOEY MINSHEW 84 |VTCH RICK CORNELIUSEN 38
VTCH JIM CAZER 94 |SSCH GARY HUNTER 90 [SVCH FRANK PROIETTY 42
LYCH MARGARET BERTUS 95 |VTCH RICK CORNELIUSEN 79 |LYCH MARGARET BERTUS 43
MADISON CO SHOOTING SPORTS RMCH GARY HUNTER 94 |SVCH FRANK PROIETTY 85 |RMCH PAUL POULSON 32
NEW MARKET AL RMRU JIM CAZER 94 |LYCH MARGARET BERTUS 84 | MVCH FRANK PROIETTY 42
LAST CHANCE WARM UP, 12 - 2 RMCH GARY HUNTER 90 |MVRU RICK CORNELIUSEN 38
--- 410 BORE 6 ENTRIES - MVCH FRANK PROIETTY 85
--- 3 ATTENDED --- CH  TIMOTHY MILLER 97 |MVRU RICK CORNELIUSEN 79 --- DOUBLES EVENT 3 ENTRIES ---
---12 GAUGE 1 ENTRIES --- RU  GARY HUNTER 93 CH  RICK CORNELIUSEN 83
3RD  JARON WARE 90 | e RU  FRANK PROIETTY 81
CH  GARY HUNTER 48 |B1  WILLIAM ZUPKO 85 MARS SKEET RANGE 3RD  MARGARET BERTUS 81
SSCH  GARY HUNTER 48 B2 CULLEN BRANDON 81 REDSTONE ARSENAL, AL SSCH MARGARET BERTUS 81
RMCH GARY HUNTER 48 (D1 MARGARET BERTUS 83 P1 HERE COMES CHRISTMAS 4 X 50,12 - | VTCH RICK CORNELIUSEN 83
CLCH JARON WARE 90 11 SVCH FRANK PROIETTY 81
--- 20 GAUGE 2 ENTRIES --- SUCH TIMOTHY MILLER 97 LYCH MARGARET BERTUS 81
CH  GARY HUNTER 49 [SURU JARON WARE 90 -~ 1 ATTENDED --- MVCH RICK CORNELIUSEN 83
RU  WILLIAM HALE 45 [SSCH GARY HUNTER 93 --- 20 GAUGE 1 ENTRIES --- MVRU FRANK PROIETTY 81
SSCH  GARY HUNTER 49 |SSRU MARGARET BERTUS 83 |CH  TIMOTHY MILLER 47
SRCH  WILLIAM HALE 45  |ss3  CULLEN BRANDON 81 |TSCH TIMOTHY MILLER 47
RMCH GARY HUNTER 49 [SRCH WILLIAM ZUPKO 85
RMRU WILLIAM HALE 45 |LYCH MARGARET BERTUS 83 --- 12 GAUGE 4 ENTRIES ---
RMCH GARY HUNTER 93 |CH  FRANK PROIETTY 47 ALASKA
--- 28 GAUGE 2 ENTRIES --- MVCH JARON WARE 90 |RU  RICK CORNELIUSEN 44
CH  GARY HUNTER 48 | MVRU WILLIAM ZUPKO 85 [3RD  MARGARET BERTUS 42 BIRCHWOOD RECREATION SHOOTING
RU  WILLIAM HALE 40 D1 PAULPOULSON 40 CHUGIAK, AK
SSCH GARY HUNTER S SSCH MARGARET BERTUS 42 LAST CHANCE OPEN, 12 - 4
SRCH  WILLIAM HALE 40 MARS SKEET RANGE SSRU  PAUL POULSON 40 '
RMCH GARY HUNTER 48 REDSTONE ARSENAL, AL VTCH RICK CORNELIUSEN 44 -5 ATTENDED —
RMRU WILLIAM HALE 40 | HERE COMES CHRISTMAS 2 X 100, 12 - 10 | SVCH  FRANK PROIETTY 47 - 12 GAUGE 1 ENTRIES —
LYCH MARGARET BERTUS 42
--—- 410 BORE 3 ENTRIES -—- - 8 ATTENDED --- RMCH PAUL POULSON 40 (S:SCH Eiﬁmi zgﬂtiﬂgiiﬁ :i
CH  DAVID THOMPSON 46 - 12 GAUGE 3 ENTRIES --- MVCH FRANK PROIETTY 47
RU  GARY HUNTER 46 |CH  JOEY MINSHEW 88 | MVRU RICK CORNELIUSEN 44 20 GAUGE 3 ENTRIES —
3RD  WILLIAM HALE 40 |RU  FRANK PROIETTY 86 CH  JON HAYES 91
SSCH  DAVID THOMPSON 46 [3RD  ROY JORGENSEN 84 --- 20 GAUGE 5 ENTRIES - RU  GARY SCHONBECK 84
SSRU  GARY HUNTER 46 [TSCH JOEY MINSHEW 88 |CH  MARGARET BERTUS 49 |sSCH JON HAYES 91
SRCH  WILLIAM HALE 40 [VyTCH ROY JORGENSEN 84 |RU  TIMOTHY MILLER 48  |VTCH GARY SCHONBECK 84
RMCH GARY HUNTER 46 [SyCH FRANK PROIETTY 8 |3RD  PAULPOULSON 46 | MVCH GARY SCHONBECK 84
RMRU WILLIAM HALE 40 [MVCH FRANK PROIETTY 86 |AA1  RICK CORNELIUSEN 44
Cc1 FRANK PROIETTY 42 --- 28 GAUGE 2 ENTRIES ---
""""""""""""""""" --- 20 GAUGE 3 ENTRIES - TSCH TIMOTHY MILLER 48 CH JON HAYES 91
MADISON CO SHOOTING SPORTS CH  FRANK PROIETTY 91 |SSCH MARGARET BERTUS 49 |RU  GARY SCHONBECK 79
NEW MARKET AL RU  JOEY MINSHEW 87 |SSRU PAUL POULSON 46 |ssCH  JON HAYES 91
LAST CHANCE OPEN-SHOOTER CHOICE | 3pp  pAUL POULSON 86 |VTCH RICK CORNELIUSEN 44 |\VTCH GARY SCHONBECK 79
(2x1,12-3 TSCH JOEY MINSHEW 87 |SVCH FRANK PROIETTY 42 | MVCH GARY SCHONBECK 79
SSCH  PAUL POULSON 86 |LYCH MARGARET BERTUS 49
- 12 ATTENDED - SVCH FRANK PROIETTY 91 |RMCH PAUL POULSON 46 -~ 410 BORE 1 ENTRIES -
---12 GAUGE 6 ENTRIES --- MVCH FRANK PROIETTY 91 | MVCH RICK CORNELIUSEN 44 |cH  JOHN ULSHER 89
CH TOM COOPER 92 MVRU FRANK PROIETTY 42 SVCH JOHN ULSHER 89
RU CULLEN BRANDON 92 --- 28 GAUGE 3 ENTRIES --- RMCH JOHN ULSHER 89
3RD  WILLIAM HALE 91 |cH  MARGARET BERTUS 91 - 28 GAUGE 5 ENTRIES -—-
Al MICHAEL DE ANGELO 89 |RU  PAULPOULSON 84 |CH  TIMOTHY MILLER 47 — DOUBLES EVENT 2 ENTRIES -
Bl  ROYJORGENSEN 85  I3RD  RICK CORNELIUSEN 80 |RU  MARGARET BERTUS 45 |CH  JON HAVYES 85
SSCH  TOM COOPER 92 |SSCH PAUL POULSON 84 |3RD  FRANK PROIETTY 42 |RU  GARY SCHONBECK 81
SSRU ~ CULLEN BRANDON 92 |VTCH RICK CORNELIUSEN 80 |AA1  RICK CORNELIUSEN 37 |sSCH JON HAYES 85
SRCH  WILLIAM HALE 91 |LYCH MARGARET BERTUS 91 [D1  PAULPOULSON 32 |VTCH GARY SCHONBECK 81
SRRU  MICHAEL DE ANGELO 89 |MVCH RICK CORNELIUSEN 80 |TSCH TIMOTHY MILLER 47 | MVCH GARY SCHONBECK 81
VTCH ROY JORGENSEN 85 SSCH MARGARET BERTUS 45
RMCH WILLIAM HALE 91 --- 410 BORE 3 ENTRIES --- SSRU  PAUL POULSON 32
CH  TIMOTHY MILLER 97 |VTCH RICK CORNELIUSEN 37
--- 20 GAUGE 3 ENTRIES --- RU  RICK CORNELIUSEN 83 |SVCH FRANK PROIETTY 42
CH  MICHAEL DE ANGELO 84 |3RD  MARGARET BERTUS 81 |LYCH MARGARET BERTUS 45 ARIZONA
S;JCH XAV:(L::Q;/'L ';/EL:NGELO :i TSCH TIMOTHY MILLER 97 |RMCH PAUL POULSON 32
VTCH RICK CORNELIUSEN 83 | MVCH FRANK PROIETTY 42
SRRU  WILLIAM HALE 81 |LYCH MARGARET BERTUS 81 |MVRU RICK CORNELIUSEN 37 TUCSON TRAP & SKEET CLUB
RMCH WILLIAM HALE 81 [MVCH RICK CORNELIUSEN 83 CLUB CHAMPITOUNCSSI-(ITI';"/-\'IA\JZD OPEN, 12- 4
--- 410 BORE 4 ENTRIES - T
--- 28 GAUGE 4 ENTRIES --- --- DOUBLES EVENT 5 ENTRIES --- CH  MARGARET BERTUS 43
CH  TIMOTHY MILLER 9 |cH  GARY HUNTER 90 [RU  FRANK PROIETTY 42 - 49 ATTENDED -~
RU ~ MARGARET BERTUS 95 |RU  FRANK PROIETTY 85 [3RD  RICK CORNELIUSEN 38 " 12 GAUGE 47 ENTRIES -
3RD  GARY HUNTER 94 13RD  JOEY MINSHEW 84 |C1  PAULPOULSON 3 |CH STEPHENUSRY 100
Al JIMCAZER 94 |A1  RICK CORNELIUSEN 79 |SSCH MARGARET BERTUS a3 |RU_ STEPHEN LAUGHLIN 100
SUCH  TIMOTHY MILLER 95 |D1  MARGARET BERTUS 84 |SSRU PAULPOULSON 32 |3RD TIMROBINSON 99
SSCH MARGARET BERTUS 95 AAL  TANNER BISSELL »
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AA2  DOUG COULTER

AA3  LARRY BLOUNT

Al JOHNNY KERCHEVAL
A2 GRIFFIN TOLIVER

A3 RYAN MEGER

B1 THOMAS GASSER

B2 CHRISTOPHER WELSH
B3 THOMAS BARROWMAN
C1 VERNON LUCAS

Cc2 DOUGLAS RAINWATER
c3 ROBERT ABELE

D1 DON OLIVER

D2 ROBERT SPICZKA

D3 ROCKY GENE PEARCE
El KAITLYN KOENIG

E2 CHARLIE CORNETT
E3 CHRISTIAN PICKENS
SJCH  GRIFFIN TOLIVER
SJRU  RYAN MEGER

SJ3 VICTOR CORDOVA
SJ11  CHRISTOPHER WELSH
JRCH JOHNNY KERCHEVAL
JRRU  STEPHEN PONDER
JR3 KAITLYN KOENIG
CLCH TANNER BISSELL
TSCH TANNER BISSELL
SUCH VERNON LUCAS
SURU MARK NASSIR

SSCH  STEPHEN USRY

SSRU  TIM ROBINSON

SS3 LARRY BLOUNT

SRCH STEPHEN LAUGHLIN
SRRU DOUG COULTER

SR3 BRIAN ANDERSON
VTCH THOMAS GASSER
VTRU THOMAS BARROWMAN
VT3  ROBERT ABELE

LYCH KAITLYN KOENIG
LYRU KAYLYNN PEARCE
LY3 MALIA PEREZ

MLCH MARK NASSIR

RMCH DOUG COULTER

RMRU VERNON LUCAS

RM3  THOMAS BARROWMAN
MVCH DOUGLAS RAINWATER
MVRU CHARLIE CORNETT

--- 20 GAUGE 34 ENTRIES ---

CH STEPHEN PONDER
RU JOHNNY KERCHEVAL
3RD  BRIAN ANDERSON
AA1l  TIM ROBINSON

AA2  LARRY BLOUNT

Al VERNON LUCAS

A2 DOUG COULTER

A3 GRIFFIN TOLIVER

B1 VICTOR CORDOVA

B2 RYAN MEGER

B3 THOMAS BARROWMAN
B4 STEPHEN LAUGHLIN
Cc1 DOUGLAS RAINWATER
Cc2 STEPHAN WALTZ

D1 THOMAS WICKLUND
D2 CHRISTIAN PICKENS
D3 KAITLYN KOENIG

SJCH VICTOR CORDOVA
SJRU  RYAN MEGER

SJ3 CHRISTOPHER WELSH
JRCH  STEPHEN PONDER
JRRU  JOHNNY KERCHEVAL
JR3 KAITLYN KOENIG

CLCH TANNER BISSELL

TSCH TANNER BISSELL
SUCH VERNON LUCAS

SSCH TIM ROBINSON
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99
98
99
99
99
96
96
96
97
93
93
89
88
85
93
84
82
99
99
96
96
99
96
93
99
99
97
54
100
99
98
100
99
97
96
96
93
93
75
75
54
99
97
96
93
84

100
99
99
98
98
97
94
94
98
98
98
98
93
92
93
87
85
98
98
96
100
99
85
97
97
97
98

SSRU
SS3
SRCH
SRRU
SR3
VTCH
VTRU
VT3
LYCH
LYRU
LY3
RMCH
RMRU
RM3
MVCH

CH
RU
3RD
AAl
AA2
AA3
Al

A2

A3

B1

B2

B3

B4

Cc1

Cc2

Cc3

D1

D2

D3

D4
SJCH
SJRU
SI3
JRCH
JRRU
JR3
CLCH
TSCH
SUCH
SSCH
SSRU
SS3
SRCH
SRRU
SR3
VTCH
VTRU
VT3
LYCH
LYRU
RMCH
RMRU
RM3
RM11
MVCH
MVRU

CH
RU
3RD
AAl
Al
A2
A3
B1
B2
B3

LARRY BLOUNT

MIKE O'KEEFE

BRIAN ANDERSON
STEPHEN LAUGHLIN
HARVEY PYLE

THOMAS BARROWMAN
THOMAS GASSER
THOMAS WICKLUND
KAITLYN KOENIG
AUDREY WELLS

MALIA PEREZ

THOMAS BARROWMAN
VERNON LUCAS

DOUG COULTER
DOUGLAS RAINWATER

--- 28 GAUGE 33 ENTRIES ---
RYAN MEGER

DOUG COULTER
STEPHEN PONDER
STEPHEN USRY

BRIAN ANDERSON
TANNER BISSELL
JOHNNY KERCHEVAL
MIKE O'KEEFE

VICTOR CORDOVA
GRIFFIN TOLIVER
STEPHEN LAUGHLIN
CHRISTOPHER WELSH
KENNETH CANNERELLI
PAUL FELTON
STEPHAN WALTZ
THOMAS WICKLUND
KAITLYN KOENIG
WAYNE LIEBZEIT
CHARLIE CORNETT
KAYLYNN PEARCE
RYAN MEGER

GRIFFIN TOLIVER
VICTOR CORDOVA
STEPHEN PONDER
JOHNNY KERCHEVAL
KAITLYN KOENIG
TANNER BISSELL
TANNER BISSELL
VERNON LUCAS
STEPHEN USRY

MIKE O'KEEFE

LARRY BLOUNT

DOUG COULTER
BRIAN ANDERSON
STEPHEN LAUGHLIN
THOMAS GASSER
DAVID WELLS
THOMAS BARROWMAN
KAITLYN KOENIG
KAYLYNN PEARCE
DOUG COULTER
VERNON LUCAS
THOMAS BARROWMAN
ROBERT SPICZKA
DOUGLAS RAINWATER
CHARLIE CORNETT

--- 410 BORE 29 ENTRIES ---
STEPHEN PONDER
BRIAN ANDERSON
TANNER BISSELL
DOUG COULTER
JOHNNY KERCHEVAL
THOMAS GASSER
MIKE O'KEEFE

TIM ROBINSON
ROBERT SPICZKA
RYAN MEGER

98
94
99
98
96
98
95
93
85
75
52
98
97
94
93

99
99
99
99
98
95
98
98
96
96
96
95
95
95
93
91
85
77
73
73
99
96
96
99
98
85
95
95
93
99
98
94
99
98
96
93
92
92

73
99
93
92
92
89
73

100
98
98
95
96
95
90
95
93
92

B4 PAUL FELTON

C1 STEPHAN WALTZ

Cc2 VICTOR CORDOVA

Cc3 STEPHEN LAUGHLIN
D1 DOUGLAS RAINWATER
D2 ROCKY GENE PEARCE
D3 AUDREY WELLS

SJCH RYAN MEGER

SJRU  VICTOR CORDOVA

SI3 GRIFFIN TOLIVER

JRCH STEPHEN PONDER
JRRU  JOHNNY KERCHEVAL
CLCH TANNER BISSELL

TSCH TANNER BISSELL

SSCH TIM ROBINSON

SSRU  LARRY BLOUNT

SS3 STEPHEN USRY

SRCH BRIAN ANDERSON
SRRU DOUG COULTER

SR3 ROBERT SPICZKA
VTCH THOMAS GASSER
VTRU DAVID WELLS

VT3  THOMAS BARROWMAN
LYCH AUDREY WELLS

RMCH DOUG COULTER
RMRU ROBERT SPICZKA

RM3  THOMAS BARROWMAN
MVCH DOUGLAS RAINWATER

92
89
88
87
81
73
70
92
88
84
100
96
98
98
95
93
93
98
95
93
95
88
88
70
95
93
88
81

--- DOUBLES EVENT 20 ENTRIES ---

CH
RU
3RD

RYAN MEGER

STEPHEN PONDER
TANNER BISSELL

Al LARRY BLOUNT

A2 DOUG COULTER

B1 TIM ROBINSON

B2 STEPHEN LAUGHLIN

Cc1 THOMAS BARROWMAN
D1 KAITLYN KOENIG

D2 CHRISTIAN PICKENS

D3 STEPHAN WALTZ

SICH RYAN MEGER

SJRU  CHRISTOPHER WELSH
SI13 VICTOR CORDOVA
JRCH STEPHEN PONDER
JRRU  KAITLYN KOENIG

CLCH TANNER BISSELL

TSCH TANNER BISSELL

SSCH TIM ROBINSON

SSRU  LARRY BLOUNT

SS3 STEPHAN WALTZ

SRCH STEPHEN LAUGHLIN
SRRU DOUG COULTER

SR3 BRIAN ANDERSON
VTCH THOMAS BARROWMAN
VTRU GEORGE ROSKOP

VT3  THOMAS GASSER

LYCH KAITLYN KOENIG

RMCH DOUG COULTER

RMRU THOMAS BARROWMAN

--- HOA EVENT 27 ENTRIES ---

CH STEPHEN PONDER
RU BRIAN ANDERSON
3RD  JOHNNY KERCHEVAL
AA1l  TANNER BISSELL
AA2  LARRY BLOUNT

Al DOUG COULTER

A2 TIM ROBINSON

A3 MIKE O'KEEFE

B1 RYAN MEGER

B2 STEPHEN LAUGHLIN
B3 THOMAS GASSER
C1 STEPHAN WALTZ
Cc2 ROBERT SPICZKA

98
97
96
92
92
95
95
89
83
81
81
98
94
92
97
83
96
96
95
92
81
95
92
91
89
85
80
83
92
89

395
392
392
389
383
387
385
376
388
381
379
365
361

c3
D1
D2
El
SJCH
SJIRU
SJ3
JRCH
JRRU
CLCH
TSCH
SSCH
SSRU
SS3
SRCH
SRRU
SR3
VTCH
VTRU

RMCH
RMRU
RM3

MVCH

CHRISTOPHER WELSH
THOMAS WICKLUND
ROCKY GENE PEARCE
WAYNE LIEBZEIT
RYAN MEGER

VICTOR CORDOVA
GRIFFIN TOLIVER
STEPHEN PONDER
JOHNNY KERCHEVAL
TANNER BISSELL
TANNER BISSELL

TIM ROBINSON

LARRY BLOUNT

MIKE O'KEEFE

BRIAN ANDERSON
DOUG COULTER
STEPHEN LAUGHLIN
THOMAS GASSER
THOMAS BARROWMAN
DAVID WELLS

DOUG COULTER
THOMAS BARROWMAN
ROBERT SPICZKA
DOUGLAS RAINWATER

360
349
322
280
388
378
373
395
392
389
389
385
383
376
392
387
381
379
374
364
387
374
361
356

TUCSON TRAP & SKEET CLUB

TUCSON, AZ

THE 410 KETCHUP OPEN, 12 - 18

CH
El
SJCH
JRCH
CLCH
TSCH

CH
Al
Bl
SICH
TSCH
SSCH
LYCH

CH
Al
D1
TSCH
SSCH
SRCH
LYCH

CH
Al
TSCH
SSCH
LYCH

--- 12 ATTENDED ---

--- 12 GAUGE 5 ENTRIES ---
WILLIAM PONDER

SEAN HUELSMAN

BRYCE SURRETT

SEAN HUELSMAN
WILLIAM PONDER
WILLIAM PONDER

--- 410 BORE 3 ENTRIES ---
LARRY BLOUNT

EMILY STEINBAUGH

RYAN MEGER

RYAN MEGER

EMILY STEINBAUGH
LARRY BLOUNT

EMILY STEINBAUGH

--- 410 BORE 3 ENTRIES ---
LARRY BLOUNT

EMILY STEINBAUGH
DOUGLAS RAINWATER
EMILY STEINBAUGH
LARRY BLOUNT

DOUGLAS RAINWATER
EMILY STEINBAUGH

--- 410 BORE 2 ENTRIES ---
LARRY BLOUNT

EMILY STEINBAUGH
EMILY STEINBAUGH
LARRY BLOUNT

EMILY STEINBAUGH

97
87
74
87
97
97

94
92
88
88
92
94
92

96
93
84
93
96
84
93

94
88
88
94
88

--- DOUBLES EVENT 3 ENTRIES ---

CH

Bl

Cc1
JRCH
VTCH
RMCH

THOMAS GASSER
JOHNNY KERCHEVAL
THOMAS BARROWMAN
JOHNNY KERCHEVAL
THOMAS GASSER
THOMAS BARROWMAN
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89
88
78
88
89
78



CALIFORNIA

TRIPLE B CLAYS
SO EL MONTE, CA

SHOTS FOR TOTS OPEN, 12 - 18

--- 24 ATTENDED ---
--- 12 GAUGE 12 ENTRIES ---
CH CARL BOOHER
RU KEN FINLEY
3RD  ROB MCCORMICK
AA1  JOHN LYMAN

Al JORDON HIRSCHI

A2 THOMAS KEITH PHELPS
B1 DENNIS JAMES

B2 MARK VAN RYZIN

B3 JEAN BERRY

C1 GARY KRASNIANSKI

D1 ROBERT HARVEY

El DONALD MIKAMI

TSCH JORDON HIRSCHI

SSCH JOHN LYMAN

SRCH CARL BOOHER

SRRU  KEN FINLEY

SR3  ROB MCCORMICK
SR11 DENNIS JAMES

VTCH JEAN BERRY

VTRU THOMAS KEITH PHELPS
LYCH JEAN BERRY

--- 20 GAUGE 16 ENTRIES ---

CH MARK VAN RYZIN
RU JOHN LYMAN

3RD  CHRIS BAKER

AA1l  RICHARD TAKASAGO

Al KEITH TSUCHIYAMA
A2 ROB MCCORMICK

A3 DENNIS JAMES

Bl BENJAMIN JORDON LIAO
B2 JEAN BERRY

B3 JOHN HAUGH

C1 C NEIL VANN

D1 DONALD MIKAMI

D2 RICH SEDITA

SUCH RICHARD TAKASAGO
SSCH JOHN LYMAN

SSRU  CHRIS BAKER

SS3 BENJAMIN JORDON LIAO
SS11  KEITH TSUCHIYAMA
SRCH MARK VAN RYZIN
SRRU ROB MCCORMICK

SR3  JOHN HAUGH

SR11 DENNIS JAMES

VTCH JEAN BERRY

VTRU THOMAS KEITH PHELPS
VT3  RICH SEDITA

SVCH CNEIL VANN

LYCH JEAN BERRY

--- 28 GAUGE 11 ENTRIES ---

CH KEN FINLEY

RU JOHN LYMAN
3RD  MARK VAN RYZIN
AA1l  JORDON HIRSCHI

Al DENNIS JAMES

B1 SOHRAB RAHBAR

B2 THOMAS KEITH PHELPS
B3 JEAN BERRY

D1 RICH SEDITA

D2 DONALD MIKAMI

TSCH JORDON HIRSCHI

SSCH JOHN LYMAN

SSRU  SOHRAB RAHBAR
SRCH KEN FINLEY
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91

91

SRRU  MARK VAN RYZIN 94

SR3 DENNIS JAMES 93
SR11 GARY KRASNIANSKI 83
VTCH THOMAS KEITH PHELPS 91
VTRU JEAN BERRY 88
VT3  RICH SEDITA 84
LYCH JEAN BERRY 88
--- 410 BORE 11 ENTRIES ---
CH JOHN LYMAN 94
RU CHRIS BAKER 92
3RD  JOHN HAUGH 92
Al MARK VAN RYZIN 91
A2 THOMAS KEITH PHELPS 88
A3 DENNIS JAMES 87
Bl JEAN BERRY 88
B2 CLIFF WEAVER 83
C1 KEN FINLEY 90
D1 C NEIL VANN 82
D2 DONALD MIKAMI 67
SSCH JOHN LYMAN 94
SSRU  CHRIS BAKER 92
SRCH JOHN HAUGH 92
SRRU  MARK VAN RYZIN 91
SR3 KEN FINLEY 90
SR11 DENNIS JAMES 87
VTCH JEAN BERRY 88
VTRU THOMAS KEITH PHELPS 88
SVCH CNEIL VANN 82
LYCH JEAN BERRY 88
--- DOUBLES EVENT 8 ENTRIES ---
CH JOHN LYMAN 90
RU RICHARD TAKASAGO 90
3RD  THOMAS KEITH PHELPS 86
B1 MARK VAN RYZIN 71
C1 KEN FINLEY 84
D1 JUSTIN DENNISON 76
D2 C NEIL VANN 75
D3 HAL GARB 63
TSCH JUSTIN DENNISON 76
SUCH RICHARD TAKASAGO 90
SSCH JOHN LYMAN 90
SRCH KEN FINLEY 84
SRRU MARK VAN RYZIN 71
VTCH THOMAS KEITH PHELPS 86
SVCH CNEIL VANN 75
SVRU HAL GARB 63
NOCH JUSTIN DENNISON 76

--- HOA EVENT 7 ENTRIES ---

CH JOHN LYMAN 381
RU MARK VAN RYZIN 377
3RD  KEN FINLEY 376
Al DENNIS JAMES 370
B1 JEAN BERRY 364
B2 THOMAS KEITH PHELPS 364
SRCH MARK VAN RYZIN 377
SRRU  KEN FINLEY 376
SR3 DENNIS JAMES 370
VTCH JEAN BERRY 364
VTRU THOMAS KEITH PHELPS 364
LYCH JEAN BERRY 364
COLORADO
WELD CO FISH & WILDLIFE ASSN
EATON, CO

REINDEER OPEN, 12 - 4

--- 13 ATTENDED ---
--- 12 GAUGE 5 ENTRIES ---

CH MARDY KEMMER 98
Al DEANE LAMBERT 94
A2 JEFF ALEXANDER 92
A3 BOB MORROW 88
D1 STEPHEN HOPKINS 92

--- 20 GAUGE 6 ENTRIES ---

CH MARDY KEMMER 97
Al DEANE LAMBERT 95
B1 PHILLIP MILLS 92
C1 JOEL THIES 90
c2 WADE GAST 84
D1 KIRK KIMBERLING 76

--- 28 GAUGE 5 ENTRIES ---

CH JEFF ALEXANDER 97
C1 BUCK PRENTICE 86
D1 MARTIN BRUNNER 82
D2 ANTHONY GAST 81
D3 KIRK KIMBERLING 77

--- 410 BORE 5 ENTRIES ---

CH  JOELTHIES 93
Bl PHILLIP MILLS 85
B2  JEFFREY BISHOP 82
C1  MARTIN BRUNNER 86
C2  STEPHEN HOPKINS 86
FLORIDA
IMPERIAL POLK GUN CLUB

WINTER HAVEN, FL
JB MASZK HALL OF FAME, 12 - 4

--- 66 ATTENDED ---
--- 12 GAUGE 62 ENTRIES ---

CH TOD BOWMAN 100
RU HOWARD JOINER 100
3RD  BRIAN BIERWAGEN 100
AAl  MARK MCCARTHY 99
AA2  MARK BEAUDOIN 99
AA3  CHARLES ROSSETTER 99
AA4  HOWARD CHIN 99
AA5  RAY SCRUGHAM 98
AA6  STEVE JOHNSTONE 97
AA7  DAVE MULLARKEY 96
AA8  ANDRE WILLIAMS 96
AA9  WORTH TURNER 96
AA10 GENE PROVOST 96
Al DAROLD TUKEY 100
A2 LEE SEVERANCE 98
A3 KENNETH KETH 97
Al MICHAEL RALEY 96
A5 FREDERICK WALKUP 96
A6 CHARLES MCKENNA 93
A7 GERALD THOMPSON 87
Bl ROBERT VAZQUEZ 99
B2 RUSSELL NAPLES 99
B3 AL ASSAD 97
B4 DANIEL WALKER 97
B5 BARRY MILLIKEN 97
B6 TYLER JONES 95
B7 JOSEPH DE SALVO 94
B8 JERRY BAREFOOT 94
B9 DOUG WILSON 93
B10  JOE TRAYLOR 93
C1 COLIN CREWS 97
Cc2 ROBERT SARAFINO 94
Cc3 CHARLES TUCKER 94
c4 WILLIAM DUCHARME 93
C5 FRANK EHNLE 93
C6 SAMUEL LOMBARDI 93

c7
c8
C9
C10
D1
D2
D3
D4
D5
D6
D7
D8
D9

El

E2

E3

E4

E5

E6

E7
SJCH
JRCH
JRRU
JR3
SUCH
SSCH
SSRU
SS3
SS11
S$S12
S$S13
SS14
SRCH
SRRU
SR3
SR11
SR12
SR13
SR14
VTCH
VTRU
VT3
VT11
VT12
VT13
VT14
SVCH
SVRU
SV3
LYCH
LYRU
LY3
RMCH
RMRU
RM3
RM11
RM12
RM13
RM14
HWCH
HWCH
HWRU
HWRU
NRCH
RFCH
RFRU
RF3
2MCH
2MCH
2MRU
2MRU
2M3
2M3
2M11
2M11

DAVID BOWERS
THOMAS MAZUR
LUM THORNHILL
STAN GORGACZ
KYLER HOLLAND
STETSON LAIL
ELAINE BASSETT
WILLIAM KOPF
TED MEUNIER
JOSEPH WHEELER
KARIN BREWER

DANIEL KNICKERBOCKER

JERRY BREWER

ED FORD, JR
GEORGE JOHNSON
ED FORD
GREGORY MONTAGUE
WINNIE TUCKER
ARTHUR STARR
RODNEY SAYRE
KALEB HALL

KYLER HOLLAND
STETSON LAIL
TYLER JONES
HOWARD JOINER
TOD BOWMAN
BRIAN BIERWAGEN
MARK BEAUDOIN
RUSSELL NAPLES
ROBERT VAZQUEZ
HOWARD CHIN
MARK MCCARTHY
CHARLES ROSSETTER
LEE SEVERANCE
GENE PROVOST
DAVE MULLARKEY
FREDERICK WALKUP
WILLIAM DUCHARME
KIM SCHUMANN
DAROLD TUKEY
RAY SCRUGHAM
KENNETH KETH
COLIN CREWS

AL ASSAD
MICHAEL RALEY
JOSEPH DE SALVO
GEORGE JOHNSON
JOSEPH WHEELER
ARTHUR STARR
ELAINE BASSETT
KARIN BREWER
WINNIE TUCKER
DAROLD TUKEY
LEE SEVERANCE
RAY SCRUGHAM
STEVE JOHNSTONE
WILLIAM DUCHARME
RICHARD MONTEL
LUM THORNHILL
CHARLES TUCKER
WINNIE TUCKER
JERRY BREWER
KARIN BREWER
KENNETH KETH
MARK MCCARTHY
CHARLES ROSSETTER
HOWARD CHIN
MARK MCCARTHY
BRIAN BIERWAGEN
DAROLD TUKEY
DANIEL WALKER
HOWARD CHIN
ANDRE WILLIAMS
ROBERT VAZQUEZ
MICHAEL RALEY
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91
91
90
89
95
95
93
93
89
84
84
84
78
90
89
88
85
81
72
69
83
95
95
95
100
100
100
99
99
99
99
99
99
98
96
96
96

91
100
98
97
97
97
96
94
89
84
72
93
84
81
100
98
98
97

91
90
94
81
78
84
97
99
99
99
99
100
100
97
99
96
99
96



2M12 KENNETH KETH
2M12 STEVE JOHNSTONE
2M13 BARRY MILLIKEN

2M13 FREDERICK WALKUP

2M14 DOUG WILSON

2M14 CHARLES ROSSETTER
MVCH CHARLES ROSSETTER

MVRU HOWARD CHIN
MV3  KENNETH KETH
MV11 DANIEL WALKER
MV12 DAVE MULLARKEY
MV13 MICHAEL RALEY
MV14 GENE PROVOST

--- 20 GAUGE 61 ENTRIES ---

CH BRIAN BIERWAGEN
RU MARK BEAUDOIN
3RD  LEE SEVERANCE
AAA1 GENE PROVOST
AAA2 STEVE JOHNSTONE
AAA3  MARK MCCARTHY
AAA4  ANDRE WILLIAMS
AAA5 HOWARD CHIN
AAA6 TOD BOWMAN

AAl1  FREDERICK WALKUP

AA2  DAVE MULLARKEY
AA3  WORTH TURNER
AA4  ROBERT VAZQUEZ

AA5  CHARLES ROSSETTER
AA6  GERALD THOMPSON

Al RAY SCRUGHAM
A2 JOSEPH DE SALVO
A3 DAROLD TUKEY
Al DOUG WILSON
A5 DANIEL WALKER
A6 MICHAEL RALEY
A7 CHARLES MCKENNA
A8 KENNETH KETH
A9 BARRY MILLIKEN
A10  JERRY BAREFOOT
B1 KIM SCHUMANN

B2
B3

THOMAS MAZUR
STAN GORGACZ

B4 CHARLES TUCKER
B5 HOWARD JOINER
B6 RUSSELL NAPLES
B7 ELAINE BASSETT
B8 MARK THOMPSON
B9 JOE TRAYLOR

B10  DAVID BOWERS

Cc1 DANIEL KNICKERBOCKER

Cc2 RICHARD MONTEL
c3 TED MEUNIER

c4 ROBERT SARAFINO
c5 WILLIAM KOPF

C6 STETSON LAIL

c7 ED FORD, JR

c8 KARIN BREWER

C9 KALEB HALL

C10  JERRY BREWER

D1 ED FORD

D2 FRANK EHNLE

D3 WINNIE TUCKER
D4 GEORGE JOHNSON
D5 ARTHUR STARR
D6 RODNEY SAYRE
SJCH KALEB HALL

JRCH  STETSON LAIL
TSCH LUKE FORD

SUCH HOWARD JOINER
SSCH  BRIAN BIERWAGEN
SSRU  MARK BEAUDOIN
SS3 STEVE JOHNSTONE
SS11  MARK MCCARTHY
SS12  DOUG WILSON
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97
97
97
96
93
99
99
99
97
97
96
96
96

100

99
99
98
97
95
94
93
97
97
96
94
93
93
98
97
96
96
96
96
96
96

95
95
95
95
95
95

93
93
93
92
97
94
93
93
92
90
90
90
89
88
90
90
82
82
71
60
89
90
98
95
100
99
98
97
96

SS13
SS14

WORTH TURNER
CHARLES MCKENNA
SRCH LEE SEVERANCE
SRRU  GENE PROVOST

SR3 FREDERICK WALKUP
SR11 DAVE MULLARKEY
SR12 THOMAS MAZUR
SR13  KIM SCHUMANN
SR14
VTCH
VTRU
VT3  JOSEPH DE SALVO
VT11 MICHAEL RALEY
VT12 DAROLD TUKEY
VT13 KENNETH KETH
VT14 STAN GORGACZ
SVCH JOSEPH WHEELER
SVRU GEORGE JOHNSON
SV3  ARTHURSTARR
LYCH ELAINE BASSETT
LYRU KARIN BREWER
LY3 WINNIE TUCKER
RMCH LEE SEVERANCE
RMRU RAY SCRUGHAM
RM3  STEVE JOHNSTONE
RM11 DAROLD TUKEY
RM12 RICHARD MONTEL
RM13 TED MEUNIER

RAY SCRUGHAM

RM14 WILLIAM DUCHARME

HWCH KARIN BREWER
HWCH JERRY BREWER
HWRU WINNIE TUCKER
HWRU CHARLES TUCKER
NRCH KENNETH KETH
RFCH LEE SEVERANCE
RFRU RAY SCRUGHAM
RF3  MARK MCCARTHY
2MCH BRIAN BIERWAGEN
2MCH MARK MCCARTHY
2MRU STEVE JOHNSTONE
2MRU KENNETH KETH

WILLIAM DUCHARME

DANIEL KNICKERBOCKER

2M3
2M3

DAVE MULLARKEY
WORTH TURNER

2M11 BARRY MILLIKEN
2M11 FREDERICK WALKUP
2M12 DAROLD TUKEY
2M12 DANIEL WALKER
2M13 MICHAEL RALEY
2M13 ROBERT VAZQUEZ
2M14 GENE PROVOST
2M14 STETSON LAIL
MVCH GENE PROVOST
MVRU JOSEPH DE SALVO
MV3  FREDERICK WALKUP
MV11 DAVE MULLARKEY
MV12 MICHAEL RALEY
MV13 DANIEL WALKER
MV14 KENNETH KETH

--- 28 GAUGE 62 ENTRIES ---

CH BRIAN BIERWAGEN
RU MARK BEAUDOIN
3RD  MARK MCCARTHY
AAA1 STEVE JOHNSTONE
AAA2 GENE PROVOST
AAA3 HOWARD CHIN
AAA4  ANDRE WILLIAMS
AAl  WORTH TURNER
AA2  DAVE MULLARKEY
AA3  MICHAEL RALEY
AA4  TOD BOWMAN

AA5  GERALD THOMPSON

AA6  HECTOR MARRERO

Al CHARLES ROSSETTER

A2 HOWARD JOINER

96
96
99
99
97
97
95
95
93
98
97
97
96
96
96
95
91
82
71
93
90
82
99
98
98
96
94
93
93
90
88
82
95
96
99
98
97
100
97
98
96
97
96
95
97
96
96
96
94
99
90
99
97
97
97
96
96
96

100
100
99
99
98
97
97
99
97
96
95
94
94
97
96

A3
Al
A5
A6
A7
A8
A9
B1
B2
B3
B4
B5
B6
B7
B8
B9
B10
C1
Cc2
Cc3
c4
C5
Cé
Cc7
C8
()
C10
D1
D2
D3
D4
D5
D6
D7
D8
D9
D10
SJCH
JRCH
JRRU
TSCH
SUCH
SSCH
SSRU
SS3
SS11
SS12
SS13
SS14
SRCH
SRRU
SR3
SR11
SR12
SR13
SR14
VTCH
VTRU
VT3
VT11
VT12
VT13
VT14
SVCH
SVRU
Sv3
LYCH
LYRU
LY3
RMCH
RMRU
RM3
RM11
RM12
RM13

LEE SEVERANCE
FREDERICK WALKUP
KENNETH KETH
CHARLES TUCKER
CHARLES MCKENNA
ROBERT VAZQUEZ
RAY SCRUGHAM

AL ASSAD

STETSON LAIL
BARRY MILLIKEN
DANIEL WALKER
DAROLD TUKEY
KIM SCHUMANN
DAVID BOWERS
JOSEPH DE SALVO
WILLIAM DUCHARME
JOE TRAYLOR

TED MEUNIER

ED FORD, JR
WILLIAM KOPF
ROBERT SARAFINO
LUKE FORD
THOMAS MAZUR
COLIN CREWS
SAMUEL LOMBARDI
STAN GORGACZ
JACK BOGARDUS
FRANK EHNLE
JERRY BREWER

ED FORD

GEORGE JOHNSON
KALEB HALL
GREGORY MONTAGUE
WINNIE TUCKER
KYLER HOLLAND
RODNEY SAYRE
ARTHUR STARR
KALEB HALL
STETSON LAIL
KYLER HOLLAND
LUKE FORD
HOWARD JOINER
BRIAN BIERWAGEN
MARK BEAUDOIN
MARK MCCARTHY
STEVE JOHNSTONE
WORTH TURNER
ANDRE WILLIAMS
HOWARD CHIN
GENE PROVOST
DAVE MULLARKEY
CHARLES ROSSETTER
FREDERICK WALKUP
LEE SEVERANCE
KIM SCHUMANN
GERALD THOMPSON
AL ASSAD

MICHAEL RALEY
CHARLES TUCKER
DAROLD TUKEY
KENNETH KETH

TED MEUNIER
JOSEPH DE SALVO
JOSEPH WHEELER
GEORGE JOHNSON
ARTHUR STARR
KARIN BREWER
ELAINE BASSETT
WINNIE TUCKER
STEVE JOHNSTONE
LEE SEVERANCE
DAROLD TUKEY
TED MEUNIER
WILLIAM DUCHARME
RAY SCRUGHAM

96
96
95
95
94
93
91
97
97
97
95
95
94
94
93
93
91
95
94
93
92
92
92
92
90
89
89
93
91
86
84
84
84

83
73
30
84
97
83
92
96
100
100
99
99
99
97
97
98
97
97
96
96
94
94
97
96
95
95
95
95
93
89
84
30
88
87
83
99
96
95
95
93
91

RM14
HWCH
HWCH
HWRU
HWRU
NRCH
RFCH
RFRU
RF3
2MCH
2MCH
2MRU
2MRU
2M3
2M3
2M11
2M11
2M12
2M12
2M13
2M13
2M14
2M14
MVCH
MVRU
Mv3
MV11
MV12
Mv13
MV14

CH
RU
3RD
AAl
AA2
AA3
AA4
AA5
AA6
Al
A2
A3
Ad
A5
A6
A7
A8
Bl
B2
B3
B4
B5
B6
B7
B8
B9
B10
C1
C2
c3
ca
c5
Cé
c7
C8
C9
C10
D1
D2
D3
D4
D5
D6

LUM THORNHILL
KARIN BREWER
JERRY BREWER
CHARLES TUCKER
WINNIE TUCKER
KENNETH KETH
MARK MCCARTHY
BARRY MILLIKEN
HOWARD CHIN
BRIAN BIERWAGEN
MARK MCCARTHY
WORTH TURNER
DAVE MULLARKEY
STETSON LAIL

GENE PROVOST
KENNETH KETH
STEVE JOHNSTONE
ANDRE WILLIAMS
HOWARD CHIN
FREDERICK WALKUP
BARRY MILLIKEN
DAROLD TUKEY
DANIEL WALKER
GENE PROVOST
HOWARD CHIN
DAVE MULLARKEY
CHARLES ROSSETTER
FREDERICK WALKUP
MICHAEL RALEY
DANIEL WALKER

--- 410 BORE 58 ENTRIES ---
WORTH TURNER
MARK MCCARTHY
STEVE JOHNSTONE
MARK BEAUDOIN
HOWARD CHIN

DAVE MULLARKEY
ANDRE WILLIAMS
CHARLES ROSSETTER
GENE PROVOST
BRIAN BIERWAGEN
TOD BOWMAN

LEE SEVERANCE
DAROLD TUKEY

AL ASSAD

RAY SCRUGHAM
CHARLES MCKENNA
KENNETH KETH
DAVID BOWERS
STETSON LAIL
WILLIAM DUCHARME
CHARLES TUCKER
LUKE FORD

WILLIAM KOPF
DOUG WILSON

STAN GORGACZ

KIM SCHUMANN
MICHAEL RALEY
HOWARD JOINER
KALEB HALL

JORDEN JEWELL
RICHARD MONTEL
ED FORD, JR

ELAINE BASSETT
SAMUEL LOMBARDI
DANIEL KNICKERBOCKER
KARIN BREWER
JOSEPH DE SALVO
WINNIE TUCKER

ED FORD

FRANK EHNLE
GREGORY MONTAGUE
TED MEUNIER
MICHAEL TOUCHTON
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87
88
91
95
83
95
99
97
97
100

96

97
96



D7 JERRY BREWER 76 AA1l  GENE PROVOST 95 MV3  HOWARD CHIN 93 VT14 JOSEPH DE SALVO 369
D8 LUM THORNHILL 69 AA2  HOWARD CHIN 93 MV11 MICHAEL RALEY 93 SVCH JOSEPH WHEELER 347
D9 RODNEY SAYRE 57 AA3  MICHAEL RALEY 93 MV12 FREDERICK WALKUP 92 SVRU GEORGE JOHNSON 338
SJCH  KALEB HALL 89 AA4  TOD BOWMAN 89 MV13 CHARLES ROSSETTER 90 LYCH ELAINE BASSETT 361
JRCH  STETSON LAIL 92 Al KENNETH KETH 96 MV14 JOSEPH DE SALVO 89 LYRU  KARIN BREWER 348
TSCH LUKE FORD 89 A2 LEE SEVERANCE 95 LY3 WINNIE TUCKER 328
TSRU  JORDEN JEWELL 88 A3 ANDRE WILLIAMS 94 --- HOA EVENT 56 ENTRIES --- RMCH STEVE JOHNSTONE 390
SUCH HOWARD JOINER 92 Ad BRIAN BIERWAGEN 93 CH BRIAN BIERWAGEN 396 |RMRU LEE SEVERANCE 386
SSCH WORTH TURNER 99 A5 FREDERICK WALKUP 92 RU MARK MCCARTHY 393 |RM3 DAROLD TUKEY 383
SSRU  MARK MCCARTHY 98 A6 CHARLES ROSSETTER 90 3RD  MARK BEAUDOIN 392 |RM11 RAY SCRUGHAM 379
SS3 STEVE JOHNSTONE 96 B1 RAY SCRUGHAM 92 AA1l  WORTH TURNER 390 |RM12 WILLIAM DUCHARME 370
SS11  BRIAN BIERWAGEN 96 B2 RICHARD MONTEL 91 AA2  STEVE JOHNSTONE 390 |RM13 RICHARD MONTEL 359
SS12  MARK BEAUDOIN 94 B3 STEVE JOHNSTONE 90 AA3  DAVE MULLARKEY 383 |RM14 TED MEUNIER 355
SS13  TOD BOWMAN 93 B4 DAROLD TUKEY 90 AA4  GENE PROVOST 383 |HWCH WINNIE TUCKER 328
S$S14  HOWARD CHIN 93 B5 JOSEPH DE SALVO 89 AA5  HOWARD CHIN 383 |HWCH CHARLES TUCKER 375
SRCH DAVE MULLARKEY 93 B6 HECTOR MARRERO 88 AA6  ANDRE WILLIAMS 381 |HWRU KARIN BREWER 348
SRRU  LEE SEVERANCE 93 B7 MICHAEL TOUCHTON 88 Al LEE SEVERANCE 386 |HWRU JERRY BREWER 333
SR3 DAVID BOWERS 92 B8 CHARLES TUCKER 88 A2 TOD BOWMAN 381 |NRCH KENNETH KETH 378
SR11 CHARLES ROSSETTER 91 B9 DAVID BOWERS 87 A3 CHARLES ROSSETTER 380 |RFCH MARK MCCARTHY 393
SR12  WILLIAM DUCHARME 91 B10  DOUG WILSON 86 Al RAY SCRUGHAM 379 |RFRU LEE SEVERANCE 386
SR13  GENE PROVOST 90 C1 BARRY MILLIKEN 93 A5 KENNETH KETH 378 |RF3 HOWARD CHIN 383
SR14  KIM SCHUMANN 87 c2 JOSEPH WHEELER 88 A6 AL ASSAD 377 |2MCH MARK MCCARTHY 393
VTCH DAROLD TUKEY 92 Cc3 CHARLES MCKENNA 87 A7 CHARLES MCKENNA 374 |2MCH BRIAN BIERWAGEN 396
VTRU AL ASSAD 92 c4 ROBERT VAZQUEZ 86 B1 HOWARD JOINER 383 |2MRU DAVE MULLARKEY 383
VT3  RAY SCRUGHAM 92 Cc5 HOWARD JOINER 86 B2 DAROLD TUKEY 383 |2MRU WORTH TURNER 390
VT11 CHARLES TUCKER 91 Cc6 FRANK EHNLE 85 B3 CHARLES TUCKER 375 |2M3  KENNETH KETH 378
VT12 KENNETH KETH 90 Cc7 KIM SCHUMANN 85 B4 MICHAEL RALEY 375 |2M3  STEVE JOHNSTONE 390
VT13  WILLIAM KOPF 89 Cc8 STAN GORGACZ 83 B5 DANIEL WALKER 372 |2M11 ANDRE WILLIAMS 381
VT14 RICHARD MONTEL 88 c9 JOE TRAYLOR 82 B6 FREDERICK WALKUP 371 |2M11 HOWARD CHIN 383
SVCH GEORGE JOHNSON 83 C10  JERRY BREWER 79 B7 WILLIAM DUCHARME 370 |2M12 STETSON LAIL 374
SVRU JOSEPH WHEELER 83 D1 LUM THORNHILL 77 B8 ROBERT VAZQUEZ 369 |2M12 GENE PROVOST 383
LYCH ELAINE BASSETT 88 D2 KARIN BREWER 72 B9 DAVID BOWERS 369 |2M13 DANIEL WALKER 372
LYRU KARIN BREWER 86 D3 WINNIE TUCKER 71 B10  KIM SCHUMANN 367 |2M13 DAROLD TUKEY 383
LY3 WINNIE TUCKER 82 D4 GEORGE JOHNSON 63 C1 STETSON LAIL 374 |2M14 CHARLES ROSSETTER 380
RMCH STEVE JOHNSTONE 96 SICH KALEB HALL 78 Cc2 JOSEPH DE SALVO 369 |2M14 DOUG WILSON 366
RMRU LEE SEVERANCE 93 JRCH  STETSON LAIL 78 Cc3 WILLIAM KOPF 367 |MVCH DAVE MULLARKEY 383
RM3  DAROLD TUKEY 92 SUCH HOWARD JOINER 86 c4 ROBERT SARAFINO 363 | MVRU GENE PROVOST 383
RM11 RAY SCRUGHAM 92 SSCH  MARK MCCARTHY 97 Cc5 ELAINE BASSETT 361 |MV3 HOWARD CHIN 383
RM12 WILLIAM DUCHARME 91 SSRU  RUSSELL NAPLES 97 C6 STAN GORGACZ 360 |MV11 CHARLES ROSSETTER 380
RM13 RICHARD MONTEL 88 SS3 WORTH TURNER 96 Cc7 RICHARD MONTEL 359 |MV12 KENNETH KETH 378
RM14 TED MEUNIER 78 SS11  ANDRE WILLIAMS 94 Cc8 DANIEL KNICKERBOCKER 353 |MV13 MICHAEL RALEY 375
HWCH WINNIE TUCKER 82 SS12 BRIAN BIERWAGEN 93 c9 THOMAS MAZUR 352 |MV14 DANIEL WALKER 372
HWCH CHARLES TUCKER 91 SS13  HOWARD CHIN 93 C10  COLIN CREWS 351
HWRU JERRY BREWER 76 SS14  BARRY MILLIKEN 93 D1 ED FORD, JR 362 | ---cemcccccccccccccciceceaan..
HWRU KARIN BREWER 86 SRCH GENE PROVOST 95 D2 TED MEUNIER 355 MARKHAM SKEET & TRAP CLUB
NRCH KENNETH KETH 90 SRRU  LEE SEVERANCE 95 D3 FRANK EHNLE 354 SUNRISE, FL
RFCH MARK MCCARTHY 98 SR3 FREDERICK WALKUP 92 D4 GEORGE JOHNSON 338 SNOWBIRD OPEN, 12 - 17
RFRU HOWARD CHIN 93 SR11 CHARLES ROSSETTER 90 D5 JERRY BREWER 333
RF3  ANDRE WILLIAMS 93 SR12 DAVID BOWERS 87 D6 GREGORY MONTAGUE 328 --- 8 ATTENDED ---
2MCH BRIAN BIERWAGEN 96 SR13  KIM SCHUMANN 85 D7 WINNIE TUCKER 328 --- 12 GAUGE 8 ENTRIES ---
2MCH MARK MCCARTHY 98 SR14 LUM THORNHILL 77 El ED FORD 345 |CH LUKE FORD 48
2MRU WORTH TURNER 99 VTCH KENNETH KETH 96 E2 RODNEY SAYRE 259 |RU RUSSELL NAPLES 47
2MRU DAVE MULLARKEY 93 VTRU MICHAEL RALEY 93 SJCH KALEB HALL 345 |3RD  BRUCE GORDON 46
2M3  ANDRE WILLIAMS 93 VT3  RAY SCRUGHAM 92 JRCH  STETSON LAIL 374 |Al TOD BOWMAN 45
2M3  HOWARD CHIN 93 VT11 RICHARD MONTEL 91 SUCH HOWARD JOINER 383 |[B1 ANDREW LOITZ 40
2M11 KENNETH KETH 90 VT12 DAROLD TUKEY 90 SSCH  BRIAN BIERWAGEN 396 |C1 STAN GORGACZ 43
2M11 STEVE JOHNSTONE 96 VT13 JOSEPH DE SALVO 89 SSRU  MARK MCCARTHY 393 [C2 MICHAEL GELLES 38
2M12 STETSON LAIL 92 VT14 MICHAEL TOUCHTON 88 SS3 MARK BEAUDOIN 392 |D1 ED FORD 43
2M12 GENE PROVOST 90 SVCH JOSEPH WHEELER 88 SS11  WORTH TURNER 390 |TSCH LUKE FORD 48
2M13 DOUG WILSON 88 SVRU GEORGE JOHNSON 63 SS12  STEVE JOHNSTONE 390 |TSRU ANDREW LOITZ 40
2M13 CHARLES ROSSETTER 91 LYCH KARIN BREWER 72 SS13  HOWARD CHIN 383 |SSCH RUSSELL NAPLES 47
2M14 LUKE FORD 89 LYRU WINNIE TUCKER 71 SS14 TOD BOWMAN 381 |SSRU BRUCE GORDON 46
2M14 ED FORD, JR 88 RMCH LEE SEVERANCE 95 SRCH LEE SEVERANCE 386 |SS3 TOD BOWMAN 45
MVCH HOWARD CHIN 93 RMRU RAY SCRUGHAM 92 SRRU DAVE MULLARKEY 383 |VTCH STAN GORGACZ 43
MVRU DAVE MULLARKEY 93 RM3  RICHARD MONTEL 91 SR3  GENE PROVOST 383 |VTRU EDFORD 43
MV3  CHARLES ROSSETTER 91 RM11 STEVE JOHNSTONE 90 SR11 CHARLES ROSSETTER 380 |VT3  MICHAEL GELLES 38
MV11 KENNETH KETH 90 RM12 DAROLD TUKEY 90 SR12 FREDERICK WALKUP 371
MV12 GENE PROVOST 90 RM13 LUM THORNHILL 77 SR13  WILLIAM DUCHARME 370 --- 20 GAUGE 7 ENTRIES ---
MV13 KIM SCHUMANN 87 RM14 WILLIAM DUCHARME 76 SR14 DAVID BOWERS 369 |CH TOD BOWMAN 48
MV14 MICHAEL RALEY 87 NRCH KENNETH KETH 96 VTCH DAROLD TUKEY 383 |RU LUKE FORD 48
RFCH MARK MCCARTHY 97 VTRU RAY SCRUGHAM 379 |3RD  BRUCE GORDON 46
--- DOUBLES EVENT 43 ENTRIES --- RFRU  LEE SEVERANCE 95 VT3  KENNETH KETH 378 |B1 STAN GORGACZ 46
CH MARK MCCARTHY 97 RF3  ANDRE WILLIAMS 94 VT11 ALASSAD 377 |B2 RUSSELL NAPLES 45
RU RUSSELL NAPLES 97 MVCH KENNETH KETH 96 VT12 MICHAEL RALEY 375 |[B3 MICHAEL GELLES 42
3RD  WORTH TURNER 96 MVRU GENE PROVOST 95 VT13 CHARLES TUCKER 375 |C1 ED FORD 41
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TSCH LUKE FORD 48

SSCH TOD BOWMAN 48
SSRU  BRUCE GORDON 46
SS3 RUSSELL NAPLES 45
VTCH STAN GORGACZ 46
VTRU MICHAEL GELLES 42
VT3  EDFORD 41

--- 28 GAUGE 6 ENTRIES ---

CH RUSSELL NAPLES 49
RU TOD BOWMAN 47
C1 STAN GORGACZ 44
c2 BRUCE GORDON 41
D1 ED FORD 46
TSCH LUKE FORD 44
SSCH  RUSSELL NAPLES 49
SSRU TOD BOWMAN 47
SS3 BRUCE GORDON 41
VTCH ED FORD 46
VTRU STAN GORGACZ 44

--- 410 BORE 6 ENTRIES ---

CH LUKE FORD 44
RU RUSSELL NAPLES 43
3RD TOD BOWMAN 43
Bl STAN GORGACZ 37
C1 BRUCE GORDON 38
D1 ED FORD 38
TSCH LUKE FORD 44
SSCH  RUSSELL NAPLES 43
SSRU TOD BOWMAN 43
SS3 BRUCE GORDON 38
VTCH ED FORD 38
VTRU STAN GORGACZ 37

--- DOUBLES EVENT 6 ENTRIES ---

CH TOD BOWMAN 44
RU LUKE FORD 42
3RD  RUSSELL NAPLES 41
B1 ANDREW LOITZ 41
Cc1 BRUCE GORDON 37
Cc2 STAN GORGACZ 36
TSCH LUKE FORD 42
TSRU ANDREW LOITZ 41
SSCH TOD BOWMAN 44
SSRU  RUSSELL NAPLES 41
SS3 BRUCE GORDON 37
VTCH STAN GORGACZ 36

--- HOA EVENT 6 ENTRIES ---

CH RUSSELL NAPLES 184
RU LUKE FORD 184
3RD  TOD BOWMAN 183
Cc1 BRUCE GORDON 171
Cc2 STAN GORGACZ 170
D1 ED FORD 168
TSCH LUKE FORD 184
SSCH  RUSSELL NAPLES 184
SSRU TOD BOWMAN 183
SS3 BRUCE GORDON 171
VTCH STAN GORGACZ 170
VTRU ED FORD 168

SOUTH FLORIDA SHOOTING CLUB
PALM CITY, FL
SANTAS SHOOT, 12 - 17

--- 7 ATTENDED ---
--- 12 GAUGE 7 ENTRIES ---
CH ROBERT SARAFINO 48
RU RICHARD KILPATRICK 48
3RD  MICHAEL MARANO 47
B1 BRUCE EHRLICH 47
B2 PHIL KENTON 43
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D1 WILLIAM LYNN 42
El JULIN LYNN 41
SSCH  MICHAEL MARANO 47
SSRU  BRUCE EHRLICH 47
SRCH RICHARD KILPATRICK 48
SRRU  PHIL KENTON 43
VTCH ROBERT SARAFINO 48
VTRU  WILLIAM LYNN 42
LYCH JULIN LYNN 41

--- 20 GAUGE 7 ENTRIES ---

CH WILLIAM LYNN 47
RU RICHARD KILPATRICK 47
3RD  MICHAEL MARANO 47
Bl BRUCE EHRLICH 46
B2 PHIL KENTON 43
C1 ROBERT SARAFINO 46
D1 JULIN LYNN 39
SSCH  MICHAEL MARANO 47
SSRU  BRUCE EHRLICH 46
SRCH RICHARD KILPATRICK 47
VTCH WILLIAM LYNN 47
VTRU ROBERT SARAFINO 46
LYCH JULIN LYNN 39

--- 28 GAUGE 7 ENTRIES ---

CH MICHAEL MARANO 47
RU ROBERT SARAFINO 45
3RD  RICHARD KILPATRICK 43
B1 BRUCE EHRLICH 41
C1 PHIL KENTON 40
D1 JULIN LYNN 42
D2 WILLIAM LYNN 41
SSCH  MICHAEL MARANO 47
SSRU  BRUCE EHRLICH 41
SRCH RICHARD KILPATRICK 43
SRRU  JULIN LYNN 42
VTCH ROBERT SARAFINO 45
VTRU WILLIAM LYNN 41
LYCH JULIN LYNN 42

--- 410 BORE 7 ENTRIES ---

CH MICHAEL MARANO 45
RU BRUCE EHRLICH 45
3RD  RICHARD KILPATRICK 41
B1 ROBERT SARAFINO 40
Cc1 WILLIAM LYNN 35
D1 PHIL KENTON 39
D2 JULIN LYNN 26
SSCH  MICHAEL MARANO 45
SSRU  BRUCE EHRLICH 45
SRCH RICHARD KILPATRICK 41
SRRU  PHIL KENTON 39
VTCH ROBERT SARAFINO 40
VTRU  WILLIAM LYNN 35
LYCH JULIN LYNN 26

PORT MALABAR RIFLE/PISTOL CLUB
PALM BAY, FL
DECEMBER OPEN, 12 - 31

--- 20 ATTENDED ---
--- 12 GAUGE 17 ENTRIES ---
CH DAVE MULLARKEY 97
RU ADRIAN TROY 97
3RD  RON HEMEYER 96
AAl  CHARLES ROSSETTER 94
Al LEE SEVERANCE 95
A2 KENNETH KETH 89
B1 AL ASSAD 96
B2 PIA HEMEYER 90
B3 FRANK PASIK 89
Cc1 GEORGE COFFEY 94
Cc2 ELAINE BASSETT 91

D1 ERICRICE

D2 HORACE WALKER
D3 DAVID ERNEWEIN
El MICHAEL BREEN
E2 CHASE O'KANE
JRCH  CHASE O'KANE
TSCH MICHAEL BREEN
SUCH GEORGE COFFEY
SURU FRANK PASIK
SSCH DAVID ERNEWEIN
SRCH DAVE MULLARKEY
SRRU  ADRIAN TROY
SR3 LEE SEVERANCE
VTCH RON HEMEYER
VTRU AL ASSAD

VT3  ELAINE BASSETT
LYCH ELAINE BASSETT
LYRU PIA HEMEYER
RMCH ADRIAN TROY
RMRU LEE SEVERANCE
RM3  MICHAEL BREEN
MVCH DAVE MULLARKEY

MVRU CHARLES ROSSETTER

MV3  KENNETH KETH

--- 20 GAUGE 17 ENTRIES ---

CH LEE SEVERANCE
RU RON HEMEYER
3RD  DAVE MULLARKEY

AA1l  CHARLES ROSSETTER

AA2  ADRIAN TROY

Al KENNETH KETH
B1 GEORGE COFFEY
B2 AL ASSAD

B3 ELAINE BASSETT
C1 FRANK PASIK

C2 ERICRICE

c3 DAVID ERNEWEIN
D1 BARRY HANSEN
D2 MICHAEL BREEN
D3 CHASE O'KANE
JRCH  CHASE O'KANE
TSCH MICHAEL BREEN
SUCH GEORGE COFFEY
SURU FRANK PASIK
SSCH DAVID ERNEWEIN
SRCH LEE SEVERANCE
SRRU DAVE MULLARKEY

SR3  CHARLES ROSSETTER

VTCH RON HEMEYER
VTRU KENNETH KETH
VT3  ALASSAD

LYCH ELAINE BASSETT
LYRU PIAHEMEYER
RMCH LEE SEVERANCE
RMRU ADRIAN TROY
RM3  BARRY HANSEN
MVCH DAVE MULLARKEY
MVRU KENNETH KETH

MV3  CHARLES ROSSETTER

--- 28 GAUGE 16 ENTRIES ---

CH DAVE MULLARKEY
RU KENNETH KETH
3RD  RON HEMEYER
Al LEE SEVERANCE

A2 CHARLES MCKENNA
A3 CHARLES ROSSETTER

B1 AL ASSAD

B2 FRANK PASIK

C1 PIA HEMEYER
Cc2 TED MEUNIER
Cc3 GEORGE COFFEY
D1 BARRY HANSEN
D2 MICHAEL BREEN

89
89
84
84
70
70
84
94
89
84
97
97
95
96
96
91
91
90
97
95

97
94
89

97
96
96
95
87
95
93
92
88
91
89
87
84
81
70
70
81
93
91
87
97
96
95
96
95
92
88
87
97
87
84
96
95
95

99
98
97
95
94
92
91
86
96
89
87
82
78

TSCH MICHAEL BREEN 78
SUCH GEORGE COFFEY 87
SURU FRANK PASIK 86
SSCH  CHARLES MCKENNA 94
SRCH DAVE MULLARKEY 99
SRRU  PIAHEMEYER 96
SR3 LEE SEVERANCE 95
VTCH KENNETH KETH 98
VTRU RON HEMEYER 97
VT3  ALASSAD 91
LYCH PIAHEMEYER 96
LYRU ELAINE BASSETT 86
RMCH LEE SEVERANCE 95
RMRU TED MEUNIER 89
RM3  BARRY HANSEN 82
MVCH DAVE MULLARKEY 99
MVRU KENNETH KETH 98
MV3  CHARLES ROSSETTER 92

--- 410 BORE 14 ENTRIES ---

CH DAVE MULLARKEY 94
RU HORACE WALKER 94
3RD  LEE SEVERANCE 93
AAl  CHARLES ROSSETTER 91
Al ADRIAN TROY 89
A2 KENNETH KETH 84
A3 CHARLES MCKENNA 83
Bl PIAHEMEYER 85
C1 FRANK PASIK 91
Cc2 RON HEMEYER 88
Cc3 TED MEUNIER 85
D1 MICHAEL BREEN 61
TSCH MICHAEL BREEN 61
SUCH FRANK PASIK 91
SURU GEORGE COFFEY 83
SSCH CHARLES MCKENNA 83
SRCH DAVE MULLARKEY 94
SRRU  LEE SEVERANCE 93
SR3  CHARLES ROSSETTER 91
VTCH HORACE WALKER 94
VTRU RON HEMEYER 88
VT3  TED MEUNIER 85
LYCH PIAHEMEYER 85
RMCH LEE SEVERANCE 93
RMRU ADRIAN TROY 89
RM3  TED MEUNIER 85
MVCH DAVE MULLARKEY 94
MVRU HORACE WALKER 94
MV3  CHARLES ROSSETTER 91

--- DOUBLES EVENT 3 ENTRIES ---

CH LEE SEVERANCE 47
RU KENNETH KETH 43
3RD  CRAIG SOLIEN 39
SSCH  CRAIG SOLIEN 39
SRCH LEE SEVERANCE 47
VTCH KENNETH KETH 43
RMCH LEE SEVERANCE 47
MVCH KENNETH KETH 43

--- HOA EVENT 11 ENTRIES ---

CH DAVE MULLARKEY 386
RU LEE SEVERANCE 380
3RD  RON HEMEYER 377
TSCH MICHAEL BREEN 304
SUCH GEORGE COFFEY 357
SURU FRANK PASIK 357
SRCH DAVE MULLARKEY 386
SRRU  LEE SEVERANCE 380
SR3  CHARLES ROSSETTER 372
VTCH RON HEMEYER 377
VTRU KENNETH KETH 366
VT3  ALASSAD 356
LYCH PIAHEMEYER 358
RMCH LEE SEVERANCE 380
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RMRU MICHAEL BREEN
MVCH DAVE MULLARKEY
MVRU CHARLES ROSSETTER
MV3  KENNETH KETH

GEORGIA

OCMULGEE RIVER GUN CLUB

MACON, GA

HOLIDAY OPEN 12 & 20 200 TARGETS, 12 -

3

--- 12 ATTENDED ---

--- 12 GAUGE 12 ENTRIES ---

CH TOM BOLLING
AA1  KENNETH PATTERSON
Al JAY TOMPKINS

A2 BILL BERRY

Bl THOMAS FLAIG
B2 FABIAN HOLLIS

B3 DENNIS LESHER
D1 JAMES EATON

D2 WILLIAM BENTLEY
El MYRL MILLER

E2 RICH KORBAS

E3 WENDELL JOHNS
SUCH JAY TOMPKINS
SURU WILLIAM BENTLEY
SSCH TOM BOLLING
SSRU  FABIAN HOLLIS
SS3 RICH KORBAS
SRCH KENNETH PATTERSON
SRRU MYRL MILLER
VTCH THOMAS FLAIG
VTRU BILL BERRY

VT3 DENNIS LESHER
RMCH FABIAN HOLLIS
RMRU MYRL MILLER
RM3  RICH KORBAS
MVCH THOMAS FLAIG
MVRU WENDELL JOHNS

--- 20 GAUGE 10 ENTRIES ---

CH JAY TOMPKINS
AA1  BILL BERRY

AA2  KENNETH PATTERSON
Al TOM BOLLING

Al FABIAN HOLLIS

B1 DENNIS LESHER
B2 WILLIAM BENTLEY
Cc1 JAMES EATON

D1 WENDELL JOHNS
D2 RICH KORBAS
SUCH JAY TOMPKINS
SURU  WILLIAM BENTLEY
SSCH TOM BOLLING
SSRU  FABIAN HOLLIS
SS3 RICH KORBAS
SRCH KENNETH PATTERSON
VTCH BILL BERRY

VTRU DENNIS LESHER
VT3  JAMES EATON
RMCH FABIAN HOLLIS
RMRU RICH KORBAS
MVCH WENDELL JOHNS

MICHIGAN

December 2016 / Clay Target Nation

304
386
372
366

100
93
99
94
94
92
90
88
86
86
83
74
99
86
100
92
83

86
94
94
90
92
86
83
94
74

98
95
93
95
92
92
92
80
78
78
98
92
95
92
78
93
95
92
80
92
78
78

GRAND BLANC HUNTSMAN'S CLUB

CH
RU
3RD

CH
RU
3RD
D1

CH
RU
3RD
D1

CH
RU
3RD
C1

CH
RU
3RD
B1

GRAND BLANC, MI
PHIL LAKIES OPEN, 12 - 10

--- 7 ATTENDED ---

--- 12 GAUGE 7 ENTRIES ---

JAMES GINGRICH 96
THOMAS HOLTON 90
AARON KING 88
DOUGLAS HAINES 87
ALEX KING 84
FOLKE BOMAN 82
WAYNE MARR 81

ROCKFORD SPORTMAN'S CLUB
ROCKFORD, Mi
ROCKFORD 5 X 50, 12 - 10

--- 4 ATTENDED ---
--- 12 GAUGE 4 ENTRIES ---
DAN HANKINSON 49
JASON JOHNSON 46
TOM PAVLACK 45
GEORGE MAYHAK 40

--- 20 GAUGE 4 ENTRIES ---

JASON JOHNSON 46
TOM PAVLACK 45
DAN HANKINSON 45
GEORGE MAYHAK 36

--- 28 GAUGE 4 ENTRIES ---

JASON JOHNSON 49
TOM PAVLACK 49
DAN HANKINSON 43
GEORGE MAYHAK 41

--- 410 BORE 4 ENTRIES ---

JASON JOHNSON 43
TOM PAVLACK 43
GEORGE MAYHAK 40
DAN HANKINSON 39

GUN RIVER SKEET & TRAP INC
PLAINWELL, Mi

OCTOBER MINI FUN SHOOT, 12 - 16

CH
RU
3RD
TSCH
SSCH
SRCH

CH
RU
3RD
TSCH
TSRU
SSCH

CH
SRCH

CH
RU
TSCH
SSRU

--- 4 ATTENDED ---

--- 12 GAUGE 3 ENTRIES ---

ROBERT DUBRIDGE 99
JASON JOHNSON 98
TOM PAVLACK 94
JASON JOHNSON 98
TOM PAVLACK 94
ROBERT DUBRIDGE 99

--- 20 GAUGE 3 ENTRIES ---

JASON JOHNSON 98
TOM PAVLACK 95
JOE MATHU 91
JASON JOHNSON 98
JOE MATHU 91
TOM PAVLACK 95

--- 28 GAUGE 1 ENTRIES ---
ROBERT DUBRIDGE 98
ROBERT DUBRIDGE 98

--- 410 BORE 2 ENTRIES ---

JASON JOHNSON 94
TOM PAVLACK 91
JASON JOHNSON 94
TOM PAVLACK 91

GUN RIVER SKEET & TRAP INC
PLAINWELL, MI
DECEMBER MINI FUN SHOOT, 12 - 17

--- 5 ATTENDED ---
--- 12 GAUGE 2 ENTRIES ---
CH EDWARD BOWKER 97
RU TOM PAVLACK 91
TSCH EDWARD BOWKER 97
SSCH TOM PAVLACK 91
--- 20 GAUGE 3 ENTRIES ---
CH JASON JOHNSON 98
RU TOM PAVLACK 97
3RD  ED BOWKER 94
TSCH JASON JOHNSON 98
SSCH TOM PAVLACK 97
SSRU ED BOWKER 94
--- 28 GAUGE 1 ENTRIES ---
CH JAMES SPRINGER 89
TSCH JAMES SPRINGER 89
--- 410 BORE 1 ENTRIES ---
CH JASON JOHNSON 90
TSCH JASON JOHNSON 90
--- DOUBLES EVENT 3 ENTRIES ---
CH ED BOWKER 92
RU EDWARD BOWKER 89
3RD  JAMES SPRINGER 84
TSCH EDWARD BOWKER 89
TSRU JAMES SPRINGER 84
SSCH ED BOWKER 92
NEVADA

NELLIS ROD & GUN CLUB
NELLIS AFB, NV
P1 BRING A TOY OPEN, 12 - 10

--- 14 ATTENDED ---

--- DOUBLES EVENT 14 ENTRIES ---
CH RICK CURTIN 98
RU ROBERT READ 92
Al ANTHONY ALAIMO 83
B1 RAY WALKER 91
B2 LAWRENCE MIRANDA 88
B3 PETER VAN BUSKIRK 82
Cc1 MIKE DAWSON 92
Cc2 BEN DARROW 87
Cc3 MARK BIVINS 78
D1 DAVID STIPP 83
D2 RANDALL ARNETT 81
D3 JADA CANTRELL 77
SJCH  JADA CANTRELL 77
SUCH ANTHONY ALAIMO 83
SURU CHRISTOPHER WHITEFORD 75
SSCH  RICK CURTIN 98
SSRU  RAY WALKER 91
SS3 DAVID STIPP 83
SS11  PETER VAN BUSKIRK 82
SRCH MIKE DAWSON 92
SRRU RANDALL ARNETT 81
SR3 MARK BIVINS 78
SR11 SANDRA BEESON 76
VTCH ROBERT READ 92
VTRU LAWRENCE MIRANDA 88
VT3  BEN DARROW 87
LYCH JADA CANTRELL 77

LYRU SANDRA BEESON 76
RMCH PETER VAN BUSKIRK 82
SJLCH JADA CANTRELL 77

--- DOUBLES EVENT 12 ENTRIES -

CH PETER VAN BUSKIRK 93
RU ANTHONY ALAIMO 92
Bl LAWRENCE MIRANDA 89
B2 RAY WALKER 88
B3 CHRISTOPHER WHITEFORD 85
C1 MARK BIVINS 89
C2 MIKE DAWSON 84
Cc3 BEN DARROW 80
D1 DAVID STIPP 75
D2 JADA CANTRELL 74
D3 RANDALL ARNETT 68
SICH JADA CANTRELL 74
SUCH ANTHONY ALAIMO 92
SURU CHRISTOPHER WHITEFORD 85
SSCH  PETER VAN BUSKIRK 93
SSRU  RAY WALKER 88
SS3 DAVID STIPP 75
SRCH MARK BIVINS 89
SRRU MIKE DAWSON 84
SR3 RANDALL ARNETT 68
VTCH LAWRENCE MIRANDA 89
VTRU BEN DARROW 80
VT3  ROBERT READ 80
LYCH JADA CANTRELL 74
RMCH PETER VAN BUSKIRK 93
SILCH JADA CANTRELL 74
PENNSYLVANIA

TARENTUM DISTRICT SPORTSMENS
SARVER, PA
WINTER IS STARTING, 12 - 31

--- 6 ATTENDED ---
- DOUBLES EVENT 6 ENTRIES ---
CH  DAVID COMINSKY 93
RU  GARY TRILLI 89
B2  DEBRA MEADE 46
Cl  BILLSTRAUB 4
€1 MURRY GERBER 81
D1  JERRY MCCULLOUGH 86
SSCH  JERRY MCCULLOUGH 86
SRCH  DAVID COMINSKY 93
SRRU  GARY TRILLI 89
SR3  MURRY GERBER 81
VTCH BILL STRAUB 2
LYCH DEBRA MEADE 46
SOUTH CAROLINA
MID-CAROLINA GUN CLUB
ORANGEBURG, SC

JINGLE BELLS SHOOT 12/410, 12 - 10

--- 10 ATTENDED ---
--- 12 GAUGE 10 ENTRIES ---
CH BRIAN DE MOTT 99
RU BRIAN FANNING 95
Bl GEORGE SHUMAN 93
B2 JOHN FEEZOR 91
B3 DEANNA CULPEPPER 87
C1 DON ABERNETHY 93
C2 BRADLEY W.C. LUDWIG 89
Cc3 TOM JACKSON 86
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El GEORGE GARDNER 84

E2 TIMOTHY RINEHARDT 82
SUCH BRIAN DE MOTT 99
SSCH  BRIAN FANNING 95
SSRU  JOHN FEEZOR 91
SRCH GEORGE SHUMAN 93
SRRU DON ABERNETHY 93
VTCH GEORGE GARDNER 84
LYCH DEANNA CULPEPPER 87
MVCH GEORGE SHUMAN 93
MVRU TIMOTHY RINEHARDT 82

--- 20 GAUGE 3 ENTRIES ---

CH DON ABERNETHY 92
RU TOM JACKSON 86
D1 GEORGE GARDNER 77
SRCH DON ABERNETHY 92
SRRU TOM JACKSON 86
VTCH GEORGE GARDNER 77

--- 410 BORE 7 ENTRIES ---

CH BRIAN DE MOTT 87
RU BRADLEY W.C. LUDWIG 86
Al BRIAN FANNING 84
A2 DEANNA CULPEPPER 83
Bl GEORGE SHUMAN 81
B2 JOHN FEEZOR 73
D1 TIMOTHY RINEHARDT 79
SUCH BRIAN DE MOTT 87
SSCH BRADLEY W.C. LUDWIG 86
SSRU  BRIAN FANNING 84
SRCH GEORGE SHUMAN 81
SRRU  TIMOTHY RINEHARDT 79
LYCH DEANNA CULPEPPER 83
MVCH GEORGE SHUMAN 81
MVRU TIMOTHY RINEHARDT 79
TENNESSEE

SMOKY MOUNTAIN SPORTS CLUB INC
LOUISVILLE, TN
CHRISTMAS OPEN, 12 - 10

--- 7 ATTENDED ---
--- 12 GAUGE 5 ENTRIES ---
AA1  ALEXANDER RHOTON 100
Al RUSSELL SMITH 92
Cc1 HANK SHADDEN 93
Cc2 ROBERT KNIGHT 90
El JAMES WAGNER 80
--- 20 GAUGE 4 ENTRIES ---
AAl  JOSEPH MEDLIN 100
Al RUSSELL SMITH 94
Cc1 HANK SHADDEN 90
D1 JAMES WAGNER 79
---410 BORE 1 ENTRIES ---
D1 RONNY SMITH 79
TEXAS
UVALDE GUN CLUB
UVALDE, TX
FSB CHRISTMAS OPEN, 12 -3
--- 13 ATTENDED ---
--- 12 GAUGE 13 ENTRIES ---

CH LA DON RICHARDSON 48

December 2016 / Clay Target Nation

RU RODNEY BEAMSLEY
3RD  KATHLEEN BUTLER
AAl  RUSSELL STEVENS
AA2  THOMAS HUPP

AA3  JAMES BUTLER

B1 PATRICIA HUPP

B2 BEAUMONT WATKINS
B3 DONALD MCKOWN
C1 JOHN TRANT

Cc2 CYNTHIA MCCUTCHEN
Cc3 DAVID MCCUTCHEN
SSCH RODNEY BEAMSLEY
SSRU  KATHLEEN BUTLER
SS3 RUSSELL STEVENS
SS11  CYNTHIA MCCUTCHEN
SRCH LA DON RICHARDSON
SRRU  PATRICIA HUPP

SR3 DAVID MCCUTCHEN
SR11 JAMES BUTLER

VTRU THOMAS HUPP

VTRU BEAUMONT WATKINS
VT3  DONALD MCKOWN
SVCH JOHN FITZGERALD
LYCH KATHLEEN BUTLER
LYRU PATRICIA HUPP

LY3 CYNTHIA MCCUTCHEN

RMCH RUSSELL STEVENS
RMRU DONALD MCKOWN
MVCH THOMAS HUPP
MVRU JAMES BUTLER

--- 20 GAUGE 12 ENTRIES ---

CH JAMES BUTLER

RU PATRICIA HUPP

3RD  RODNEY BEAMSLEY
AA1l  RUSSELL STEVENS

Al THOMAS HUPP

A2 KATHLEEN BUTLER

A3 DONALD MCKOWN
Ad LA DON RICHARDSON
B1 JOHN TRANT

B2 JOHN FITZGERALD

B3 DAVID MCCUTCHEN
Cc1 CYNTHIA MCCUTCHEN
SSCH RODNEY BEAMSLEY
SSRU  RUSSELL STEVENS

SS3 JOHN TRANT

SS11  KATHLEEN BUTLER
SS12 CYNTHIA MCCUTCHEN
SRCH JAMES BUTLER

SRRU  PATRICIA HUPP

SR3 LA DON RICHARDSON
SR11 DAVID MCCUTCHEN
VTCH THOMAS HUPP

VTRU DONALD MCKOWN
SVCH JOHN FITZGERALD
LYCH PATRICIA HUPP

LYRU KATHLEEN BUTLER
LY3 CYNTHIA MCCUTCHEN

RMCH RUSSELL STEVENS
RMRU DONALD MCKOWN
MVCH JAMES BUTLER
MVRU THOMAS HUPP

--- 28 GAUGE 10 ENTRIES -

CH JAMES BUTLER

RU KATHLEEN BUTLER
3RD  RODNEY BEAMSLEY
Al RUSSELL STEVENS

A2 LA DON RICHARDSON
A3 DONALD MCKOWN
B1 CYNTHIA MCCUTCHEN
B2 DAVID MCCUTCHEN
C1 JOHN TRANT

Cc2 JOHN FITZGERALD

47
46
46
45
43
45
45
a4
a4
a4
a4
47
46
46
a4
48
45
a4
43
45
45
a4
43
46
45
a4
46
a4
45
43

49
48
47
46
47
a4
a4
43
45
45
42
43
47
46
45
a4
43
49
48
43
42
47
a4
45
48
a4
43
46
a4
49
47

50
47
47
47
45
45
46
42
47
43

SS3 KATHLEEN BUTLER 181
SS11  CYNTHIA MCCUTCHEN 179
SS12 JOHN TRANT 173
SRCH JAMES BUTLER 190
SRRU LA DON RICHARDSON 182
SR3  DAVID MCCUTCHEN 167
VTCH DONALD MCKOWN 175
SVCH JOHN FITZGERALD 169
LYCH KATHLEEN BUTLER 181
LYRU CYNTHIA MCCUTCHEN 179
RMCH RUSSELL STEVENS 188
RMRU DONALD MCKOWN 175
MVCH JAMES BUTLER 190

NATIONAL SHOOTING COMPLEX
SAN ANTONIO, TX
2ND ANNUAL RUDOLPH OPEN, 12 -4

SSCH  KATHLEEN BUTLER 47
SSRU RODNEY BEAMSLEY 47
SS3 RUSSELL STEVENS 47
SS11  JOHN TRANT 47
SRCH JAMES BUTLER 50
SRRU LA DON RICHARDSON 45
SR3 DAVID MCCUTCHEN 42
VTCH DONALD MCKOWN 45
SVCH JOHN FITZGERALD 43
LYCH KATHLEEN BUTLER 47
LYRU CYNTHIA MCCUTCHEN 46
RMCH RUSSELL STEVENS 47
RMRU DONALD MCKOWN 45
MVCH JAMES BUTLER 50
--- 410 BORE 10 ENTRIES ---
CH RUSSELL STEVENS 49
RU JAMES BUTLER 48
3RD  RODNEY BEAMSLEY 47
Al LA DON RICHARDSON 46
A2 KATHLEEN BUTLER 44
A3 DONALD MCKOWN 42
B1 JOHN TRANT 37
C1 CYNTHIA MCCUTCHEN 46
c2 DAVID MCCUTCHEN 39
c3 JOHN FITZGERALD 38
SSCH  RUSSELL STEVENS 49
SSRU RODNEY BEAMSLEY 47
SS3 CYNTHIA MCCUTCHEN 46
SS11  KATHLEEN BUTLER 44
S§S12 JOHN TRANT 37
SRCH JAMES BUTLER 48
SRRU LA DON RICHARDSON 46
SR3 DAVID MCCUTCHEN 39
VTCH DONALD MCKOWN 42
SVCH JOHN FITZGERALD 38
LYCH CYNTHIA MCCUTCHEN 46
LYRU KATHLEEN BUTLER 44
RMCH RUSSELL STEVENS 49
RMRU DONALD MCKOWN 42
MVCH JAMES BUTLER 48
--- DOUBLES EVENT 8 ENTRIES ---
CH LA DON RICHARDSON 46
RU JOHN TRANT 44
3RD  RODNEY BEAMSLEY 44
B1 THOMAS HUPP 43
B2 BEAUMONT WATKINS 40
B3 DAVID MCCUTCHEN 34
C1 CYNTHIA MCCUTCHEN 41
D1 JOHN FITZGERALD 31
SSCH JOHN TRANT 44
SSRU RODNEY BEAMSLEY 44
SS3 CYNTHIA MCCUTCHEN 41
SRCH LA DON RICHARDSON 46
SRRU  DAVID MCCUTCHEN 34
VTCH THOMAS HUPP 43
VTRU BEAUMONT WATKINS 40
SVCH JOHN FITZGERALD 31
LYCH CYNTHIA MCCUTCHEN 41
MVCH THOMAS HUPP 43
--- HOA EVENT 10 ENTRIES ---
CH JAMES BUTLER 190
RU RUSSELL STEVENS 188
3RD  RODNEY BEAMSLEY 188
Al LA DON RICHARDSON 182
A2 KATHLEEN BUTLER 181
B1 DONALD MCKOWN 175
B2 JOHN TRANT 173
C1 CYNTHIA MCCUTCHEN 179
Cc2 JOHN FITZGERALD 169
Cc3 DAVID MCCUTCHEN 167
SSCH  RUSSELL STEVENS 188
SSRU RODNEY BEAMSLEY 188

--- 33 ATTENDED ---
--- 12 GAUGE 33 ENTRIES ---
CH JAMIE GAINES 50
RU ROBERT ENNES 50
3RD VAN BOERNER 49
AA1  RUSSELL STEVENS 48
AA2  NATHAN BOYD 48
AA3  CLIFF MOLLER 47
Al GARY BURLEY 49
A2 RODNEY BEAMSLEY 48
A3 BABETTE BURLEY 48
B1 DENNIS PARKISON 48
B2 MELANIE FAIN 47
B3 PATRICIA HUPP 46
C1 MIRNA LOPEZ 47
Cc2 DAVID PELHAM 47
C3 ROBERT GALAN 46
El ROSS DICKINSON 48
E2 RAY BACON 45
E3 JEFFREY DICKINSON 40
JRCH COLTON BACK 46
CLCH DIANA RIDDLE 46
TSCH NATHAN BOYD 48
TSRU  MIRNA LOPEZ 47
TS3 DIANA RIDDLE 46
TS11 ROBERT GALAN 46
SUCH ROSS DICKINSON 48
SURU STORMY WEATHERFORD 45
SSCH ROBERT ENNES 50
SSRU VAN BOERNER 49
SS3 DENNIS PARKISON 48
SS11  RODNEY BEAMSLEY 48
SRCH JAMIE GAINES 50
SRRU  GARY BURLEY 49
SR3 BABETTE BURLEY 48
SR11 CLIFF MOLLER 47
VTCH ROBERT (BOB) HENDERSON 46
VTRU THOMAS HUPP 46
VT3  DONALD MCKOWN 45
VT11 GREGG PAILLEX 44
SVCH JOHN FITZGERALD 41
LYCH BABETTE BURLEY 48
LYRU MELANIE FAIN 47
LY3 MIRNA LOPEZ 47
LY11l KATHLEEN BUTLER 47
RMCH JAMIE GAINES 50
RMRU VAN BOERNER 49
RM3  RUSSELL STEVENS 48
RM11 DONALD MCKOWN 45
MVCH ROBERT (BOB) HENDERSON 46
MVRU THOMAS HUPP 46
MV3  ROBERT GALAN 46
--- 20 GAUGE 33 ENTRIES ---
CH NATHAN BOYD 50
RU JAMIE GAINES 50
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3RD  ROBERT ENNES 50 SURU ROSS DICKINSON 44 MVRU THOMAS HUPP 44 VTCH DONALD MCKOWN 86
AAl1  ROBERT (BOB) HENDERSON 49 SSCH MELANIE FAIN 48 MV3  ROBERT GALAN 44 LYCH MELANIE FAIN 88
AA2  RODNEY BEAMSLEY 49 SSRU VAN BOERNER 48 LYRU BROGAN ORTMAN 81
AA3 VAN BOERNER 49 SS3 DAWN WEHRHEIM 47 --- HOA EVENT 33 ENTRIES --- RMCH RUSSELL STEVENS 97
Al THOMAS HUPP 50 SS11  RUSSELL STEVENS 47 CH NATHAN BOYD 195 [RMRU WAYNE EBNER 91
A2 KATHLEEN BUTLER 48 SRCH  CLIFF MOLLER 50 RU JAMIE GAINES 194 |RM3  DONALD MCKOWN 86
A3 PATRICIA HUPP 48 SRRU BABETTE BURLEY 49 3RD VAN BOERNER 193 |[RM11 MICHAEL LOADER 64
B1 DENNIS PARKISON 49 SR3  JAMIE GAINES 49 AA1l  ROBERT ENNES 193 [MVCH LOUIS LEVY 92
B2 JOHN FITZGERALD 47 SR11  GARY BURLEY 49 AA2  CLIFF MOLLER 187
B3 KEN HILLEMAN 45 VTCH THOMAS HUPP 46 AA3  DIANARIDDLE 186 --- 20 GAUGE 3 ENTRIES ---
C1 MIRNA LOPEZ 48 VTRU GREGG PAILLEX 45 Al BABETTE BURLEY 192 (CH DANIEL LOSEE 47
c2 MELANIE FAIN 47 VT3  ROBERT (BOB) HENDERSON 45 A2 RUSSELL STEVENS 191 |RU MELANIE FAIN 46
Cc3 JIM MILLER 44 VT11 DONALD MCKOWN 43 A3 RODNEY BEAMSLEY 191 |3RD  MILTON TYLER 38
D1 ROSS DICKINSON 41 SVCH JOHN FITZGERALD 42 B1 DENNIS PARKISON 192 [SSCH MELANIE FAIN 46
D2 JEFFREY DICKINSON 40 LYCH BABETTE BURLEY 49 B2 MELANIE FAIN 187 |VTCH DANIEL LOSEE 47
D3 RAY BACON 38 LYRU PATRICIA HUPP 49 B3 PATRICIA HUPP 187 |SVCH MILTON TYLER 38
JRCH COLTON BACK 47 LY3 MELANIE FAIN 48 C1 DAVID BENT 180 |[LYCH MELANIE FAIN 46
CLCH DIANA RIDDLE 48 LY1l DAWN WEHRHEIM 47 c2 MIRNA LOPEZ 178 |RMCH MILTON TYLER 38
TSCH NATHAN BOYD 50 RMCH JAMIE GAINES 49 c3 ROBERT GALAN 174
TSRU DIANA RIDDLE 48 RMRU VAN BOERNER 48 El RAY BACON 163 | ------mmmmmeem e
TS3 MIRNA LOPEZ 48 RM3  RUSSELL STEVENS 47 JRCH COLTON BACK 187 GREATER HOUSTON GUN CLUB
TS11 ROBERT GALAN 43 RM11 GREGG PAILLEX 45 CLCH DIANA RIDDLE 186 HOUSTON, TX
SUCH STORMY WEATHERFORD 42 MVCH THOMAS HUPP 46 TSCH NATHAN BOYD 195 |[2016 BUCKLE RACE LEG FINALS 12GA, 12 -
SURU ROSS DICKINSON 41 MVRU ROBERT (BOB) HENDERSON 45 TSRU DIANA RIDDLE 186 11
SSCH ROBERT ENNES 50 MV3  ROBERT GALAN 41 TS3 MIRNA LOPEZ 178
SSRU VAN BOERNER 49 TS11 ROBERT GALAN 174 --- 41 ATTENDED ---
SS3 RODNEY BEAMSLEY 49 --- 410 BORE 33 ENTRIES --- SUCH STORMY WEATHERFORD 170 --- 12 GAUGE 40 ENTRIES ---
SS11  RUSSELL STEVENS 49 CH BABETTE BURLEY 49 SSCH VAN BOERNER 193 |CH JUSTIN NAPIER 100
SRCH JAMIE GAINES 50 RU NATHAN BOYD 48 SSRU  ROBERT ENNES 193 |RU DIEGO DUARTE 99
SRRU  PATRICIA HUPP 48 3RD  DENNIS PARKISON 48 SS3 DENNIS PARKISON 192 |[3RD  JOHN BARNES 99
SR3 LA DON RICHARDSON 47 AAl1  ROBERT (BOB) HENDERSON 47 SS11  RUSSELL STEVENS 191 |AA1  BRANDON CADE 98
SR11  CLIFF MOLLER 46 AA2 VAN BOERNER 47 SRCH JAMIE GAINES 194 | AA2  PAT BYRNE 98
VTCH THOMAS HUPP 50 AA3  ROBERT ENNES 46 SRRU BABETTE BURLEY 192 [AA3  WILLIAM EDMUNDS 97
VTRU ROBERT (BOB) HENDERSON 49 Al COLTON BACK 48 SR3  GARY BURLEY 188 (A1l RANDY WALL 96
VT3  DONALD MCKOWN 43 A2 KATHLEEN BUTLER 48 SR11  CLIFF MOLLER 187 |A2 WALTER EDMUNDS 95
VT11 GREGG PAILLEX 43 A3 RUSSELL STEVENS 47 VTCH ROBERT (BOB) HENDERSON 187 (A3 STEVEN HICKS 95
SVCH JOHN FITZGERALD 47 B1 MELANIE FAIN 45 VTRU THOMAS HUPP 186 (Bl MATTHEW WARD 97
LYCH KATHLEEN BUTLER 48 B2 THOMAS HUPP 44 VT3  GREGG PAILLEX 175 |B2 NELSON CHRISTENSEN 97
LYRU DIANA RIDDLE 48 B3 PATRICIA HUPP 44 VT11 DONALD MCKOWN 175 (B3 THOMAS SHIPLEY 94
LY3 MIRNA LOPEZ 48 C1 JOHN TRANT 45 SVCH JOHN FITZGERALD 171 |C1 LAUREN LEE 97
LY11l PATRICIA HUPP 48 Cc2 ROBERT GALAN 44 LYCH BABETTE BURLEY 192 |C2 JEFFREY MILLER 97
RMCH JAMIE GAINES 50 c3 JOHN FITZGERALD 41 LYRU KATHLEEN BUTLER 189 |C3 KEVIN DOUGHERTY 96
RMRU VAN BOERNER 49 D1 RAY BACON 40 LY3 MELANIE FAIN 187 (D1 DAVID MCCOY 91
RM3  RUSSELL STEVENS 49 D2 JEFFREY DICKINSON 38 LY11 PATRICIA HUPP 187 |D2 KAREN WARD 90
RM11 DONALD MCKOWN 43 D3 JIM MILLER 37 RMCH JAMIE GAINES 194 | D3 JAMES HOGUE 90
MVCH THOMAS HUPP 50 JRCH COLTON BACK 48 RMRU VAN BOERNER 193 |E1 KEITH RIDER 84
MVRU ROBERT (BOB) HENDERSON 49 CLCH DIANA RIDDLE 46 RM3  RUSSELL STEVENS 191 |E2 VALERIE MOORE 82
MV3  ROBERT GALAN 43 TSCH NATHAN BOYD 48 RM11 GREGG PAILLEX 175 |E3 CODY KIDDY 79
TSRU  DIANA RIDDLE 46 MVCH ROBERT (BOB) HENDERSON 187 [SICH NATHAN KERTH 94
--- 28 GAUGE 33 ENTRIES --- TS3 ROBERT GALAN 44 MVRU THOMAS HUPP 186 [JRCH MATTHEW WARD 97
CH CLIFF MOLLER 50 TS11 MIRNA LOPEZ 41 MV3  ROBERT GALAN 174 |JRRU LAUREN LEE 97
RU NATHAN BOYD 49 SUCH ROSS DICKINSON 43 JR3 THOMAS SHIPLEY 94
3RD  BABETTE BURLEY 49 SURU STORMY WEATHERFORD 39 | =--------mcmmmmmmmcmce e e o JR11  KATELIN HOLLIDAY 86
AAl1  JAMIE GAINES 49 SSCH DENNIS PARKISON 48 COMAL COUNTY SHOOTING SPORTS | TSCH JUSTIN NAPIER 100
AA2  PATRICIA HUPP 49 SSRU  KATHLEEN BUTLER 48 CLUB TSRU JOHN BARNES 99
AA3 VAN BOERNER 48 SS3 RUSSELL STEVENS 47 SPRING BRANCH, TX TS3 ARMOUR STRUNK 97
Al GARY BURLEY 49 SS11 VAN BOERNER 47 PEARL HARBOR MINI OPEN, 12 - 6 TS11 LINDSAY PLESKO 97
A2 MELANIE FAIN 48 SRCH BABETTE BURLEY 49 TS12  KEVIN DOUGHERTY 96
A3 DAWN WEHRHEIM 47 SRRU JAMIE GAINES 45 --- 10 ATTENDED --- SUCH DIEGO DUARTE 99
Bl DENNIS PARKISON 47 SR3 LA DON RICHARDSON 45 --- 12 GAUGE 8 ENTRIES --- SURU BRANDON CADE 98
B2 THOMAS HUPP 46 SR11 GARY BURLEY 45 CH RUSSELL STEVENS 97 SU3  PAT BYRNE 98
B3 STORMY WEATHERFORD 44 VTCH ROBERT (BOB) HENDERSON 47 RU LOUIS LEVY 92 SU11 MARK MASON 95
C1 DAVID BENT 47 VTRU THOMAS HUPP 44 3RD  WAYNE EBNER 91 SU12 STORMY WEATHERFORD 90
Cc2 ROSS DICKINSON 44 VT3  DONALD MCKOWN 44 Al SCOTT BARTON 82 SSCH  JEFFREY MILLER 97
c3 MIRNA LOPEZ 42 VT11l GREGG PAILLEX 43 Bl MELANIE FAIN 88 SSRU  WILLIAM EDMUNDS 97
D1 JEFFREY DICKINSON 42 SVCH JOHN FITZGERALD 41 B2 DONALD MCKOWN 86 SS3 MARC MATYAS 96
D2 RAY BACON 40 LYCH BABETTE BURLEY 49 El BROGAN ORTMAN 81 SS11  RANDY WALL 96
D3 JIM MILLER 32 LYRU KATHLEEN BUTLER 48 E2 MICHAEL LOADER 64 SS12  TERRY MORGAN 94
JRCH COLTON BACK 46 LY3 DIANA RIDDLE 46 SJCH BROGAN ORTMAN 81 SRCH NELSON CHRISTENSEN 97
CLCH DIANA RIDDLE 46 LY11l MELANIE FAIN 45 SSCH  RUSSELL STEVENS 97 SRRU  STEVEN HICKS 95
TSCH NATHAN BOYD 49 RMCH RUSSELL STEVENS 47 SSRU  MELANIE FAIN 88 SR3 PATRICK SADLER 91
TSRU  DIANA RIDDLE 46 RMRU VAN BOERNER 47 SRCH LOUIS LEVY 92 SR11 JAMES HOGUE 90
TS3 MIRNA LOPEZ 42 RM3  JAMIE GAINES 45 SRRU WAYNE EBNER 91 SR12  CLIFF MOLLER 90
TS11 ROBERT GALAN 41 RM11 DONALD MCKOWN 44 SR3  SCOTT BARTON 82 VTCH WALTER EDMUNDS 95
SUCH STORMY WEATHERFORD 44 MVCH ROBERT (BOB) HENDERSON 47 SR11 MICHAEL LOADER 64 VTRU CHARLIE MORELLO 85
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LYCH LAUREN LEE

LYRU KAREN WARD

LY3 KATELIN HOLLIDAY
LYll VALERIE MOORE

--- 12 GAUGE 39 ENTRIES ---

CH WILLIAM EDMUNDS
RU WALTER EDMUNDS
3RD  JEFFREY MILLER
AA1l  JOHN BARNES

AA2  ARMOUR STRUNK
AA3  PAT BYRNE

Al RANDY WALL

A2 JUSTIN NAPIER

A3 GEORGE MURRAY
Bl MATTHEW WARD
B2 NELSON CHRISTENSEN
B3 THOMAS SHIPLEY
Cc1 LAUREN LEE

Cc2 KEVIN DOUGHERTY
c3 EDWIN RAMSEY

D1 BILLY PRATER

D2 DAVID MCCOY

D3 JAMES HOGUE

El CODY KIDDY

E2 VALERIE MOORE
E3 KEITH RIDER

SJCH NATHAN KERTH
JRCH MATTHEW WARD
JRRU  LAUREN LEE

JR3 THOMAS SHIPLEY
JR11  KATELIN HOLLIDAY
TSCH ARMOUR STRUNK
TSRU  JOHN BARNES

TS3 JUSTIN NAPIER
TS11  KEVIN DOUGHERTY
TS12 JAMES HALL

SUCH PAT BYRNE

SURU DIEGO DUARTE
SU3  BRANDON CADE
SU11 ROBERT WILSON
SU12 MARK MASON
SSCH  WILLIAM EDMUNDS
SSRU  JEFFREY MILLER
SS3 RANDY WALL

SS11  BILLY PRATER

SS12 EDWIN RAMSEY
SRCH NELSON CHRISTENSEN
SRRU JAMES HOGUE

SR3  CLIFF MOLLER
SR11 STEVEN HICKS
SR12  STEVE KNAUSS
VTCH WALTER EDMUNDS
VTRU CHARLIE MORELLO
LYCH LAUREN LEE

LYRU KATELIN HOLLIDAY
LY3 KAREN WARD

LY1l VALERIE MOORE

--- HOA EVENT 38 ENTRIES ---

CH JOHN BARNES

RU WILLIAM EDMUNDS
3RD  JUSTIN NAPIER

AA1l  DIEGO DUARTE
AA2  PAT BYRNE

AA3  ARMOUR STRUNK
Al WALTER EDMUNDS
A2 RANDY WALL

A3 STEVEN HICKS

B1 MATTHEW WARD
B2 NELSON CHRISTENSEN
B3 THOMAS SHIPLEY
C1 JEFFREY MILLER

Cc2 KEVIN DOUGHERTY
c3 MARC MATYAS
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97
90
86

100
100
99
98
98
98
98
97
92
98
98
93
96
95
95
96
94
94
78
77
76
90
98
96
93
86
98
98
97
95
88
98
97
96
95
95
100
99
98
96
95
98
94
92
92
89
100
83
96
86
82
77

197
197
197
196
196
195
195
194
187
195
195
187
196
191
191

D1
D2
D3
El
E2
SJCH
JRCH
JRRU
JR3
TSCH
TSRU
TS3
TS11
TS12
SUCH
SURU
SuU3
SU11
SuU12
SSCH
SSRU
SS3
SS11
SS12
SRCH
SRRU
SR3
SR11
SR12
VTCH
LYCH
LYRU
LY3

BILLY PRATER
STEPHEN NAEVE
KAREN WARD
VALERIE MOORE
CODY KIDDY
NATHAN KERTH
MATTHEW WARD
THOMAS SHIPLEY
KATELIN HOLLIDAY
JUSTIN NAPIER
JOHN BARNES
ARMOUR STRUNK
KEVIN DOUGHERTY
VALERIE MOORE
DIEGO DUARTE
PAT BYRNE
BRANDON CADE
MARK MASON
ROBERT WILSON
WILLIAM EDMUNDS
JEFFREY MILLER
RANDY WALL
MARC MATYAS
EDWIN RAMSEY
NELSON CHRISTENSEN
STEVEN HICKS
CLIFF MOLLER
STEVE KNAUSS
STEPHEN NAEVE
WALTER EDMUNDS
KAREN WARD
KATELIN HOLLIDAY
VALERIE MOORE

185
174
172
159
157
184
195
187
172
197
197
195
191
159
196
196
194
190
184
197
196
194
191
186
195
187
182
178
174
195
172
172
159

COMAL COUNTY SHOOTING SPORTS

CH

RU
3RD
Al

Cc1
SJCH
SSCH
SRCH
SRRU
VTCH
LYCH
RMCH
RMRU
RM3
MVCH

CH

RU
3RD
D1

D2
SSCH
SRCH
VTCH
VTRU
SVCH
RMCH
RMRU
RM3
RM11

CcLuB
SPRING BRANCH, TX
WINTER MINI OPEN, 12 - 13

--- 9 ATTENDED ---
--- 20 GAUGE 5 ENTRIES ---
RUSSELL STEVENS
WAYNE EBNER
LOUIS LEVY
DONALD MCKOWN
BROGAN ORTMAN
BROGAN ORTMAN
RUSSELL STEVENS
WAYNE EBNER
LOUIS LEVY
DONALD MCKOWN
BROGAN ORTMAN
RUSSELL STEVENS
WAYNE EBNER
DONALD MCKOWN
LOUIS LEVY

--- 28 GAUGE 5 ENTRIES ---
RUSSELL STEVENS
DANIEL LOSEE
RONALD RENOUF
MICHAEL LOADER
MILTON TYLER
RUSSELL STEVENS
MICHAEL LOADER
DANIEL LOSEE
RONALD RENOUF
MILTON TYLER
RUSSELL STEVENS
RONALD RENOUF
MICHAEL LOADER
MILTON TYLER

99
89
89
80
87
87
99
89
89
80
87
99
89
80
89

47
46
a4
38
34
47
38
46
a4
34
47
a4
38
34

COMAL COUNTY SHOOTING SPORTS

YEAR END MINI OPEN, 12 - 20

CH

RU
3RD
C1

D1
SSCH
SSRU
SRCH
SRRU
VTCH
LYCH
RMCH
RMRU
RM3
RM11

CH

RU
3RD
SSCH
VTCH
SVCH
LYCH
RMCH

CH
Al
B1
Cc1
D1

CH
Al
B1
D1

CH
Al
Bl
D1

CH
Al
Bl
Cc1
D1

CH
Al
Bl

CLUB
SPRING BRANCH, TX

--- 7 ATTENDED ---
--- 28 GAUGE 5 ENTRIES ---
MELANIE FAIN
RUSSELL STEVENS
DONALD MCKOWN
WAYNE EBNER
MICHAEL LOADER
MELANIE FAIN
RUSSELL STEVENS
WAYNE EBNER
MICHAEL LOADER
DONALD MCKOWN
MELANIE FAIN
RUSSELL STEVENS
DONALD MCKOWN
WAYNE EBNER
MICHAEL LOADER

--- 410 BORE 3 ENTRIES ---
DANIEL LOSEE
MELANIE FAIN
MILTON TYLER
MELANIE FAIN
DANIEL LOSEE
MILTON TYLER
MELANIE FAIN
MILTON TYLER

WASHINGTON

SEATTLE SKEET & TRAP CLUB
RAVENSDALE, WA
COLD HAM, 12 -11

--- 14 ATTENDED ---
--- 12 GAUGE 10 ENTRIES ---
PHILLIP STRELAU
JUSTIN FISHER
MATT UPHAUS
WAYNE GOULD
TERRY ESTEB

--- 20 GAUGE 7 ENTRIES ---
PHILLIP STRELAU

MIKE MUSGA

LOUIS OLSON

TERRY ESTEB

--- 28 GAUGE 6 ENTRIES ---
PHILLIP STRELAU

MIKE MUSGA

CAYLA DREISBACH
CROCKETT STULTZ

--- 410 BORE 7 ENTRIES ---
PHILLIP STRELAU

MIKE MUSGA

CAYLA DREISBACH

MIKE HELMS

CROCKETT STULTZ

--- HOA EVENT 3 ENTRIES ---
PHILLIP STRELAU
MIKE MUSGA
LOUIS OLSON

96
91
90
82
75
96
91
82
75
90
96
91
90
82
75

43
41
39
41
43
39
41
39

100
100
97
92
88

94
97
73

99
90
85

96
93
90
69
80

394
381
375
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